CNN New Hampshire Primary Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest CNN New Hampshire Primary Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center.
One thousand, nine hundred and forty-six (1,946) Granite State Panel members completed the survey online between November 10
and November 14, 2023. The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 2.2 percent. Included in the sample were 674 likely 2024
Democratic Primary voters (margin of sampling error +/- 3.5 percent). There were 785 unweighted likely Democratic Primary voters. In
addition to potential sampling error, all surveys have other potential sources of non-sampling error including question order effects,
qguestion wording effects, and non-response. These MSE's have not been adjusted for design effect. The response rate for this CNN New
Hampshire Primary Poll is 36%. The design effect for the survey is 2.2%.

The Granite State Panel is a probability-based web panel of New Hampshire residents. Approximately 6,500 New Hampshire adults have
been recruited from phone, text-to-web, or mail-to-web surveys sent to randomly-selected phone numbers or addresses. Panelists are
then asked to participate in online surveys sponsored by the UNH Survey Center.

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community
Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided by the NH Secretary of State and to
2020 election results in New Hampshire. Surveys were taken in English, all respondent data included passes Qualtrics data quality
checks, and single-use survey links were used to prevent multiple submissions by respondents. The number of respondents in each
demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some respondents choose not to answer some
questions. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%. All coding of open-ended responses is conducted by human coders.

For more information about the methodology used in this CNN New Hampshire Primary Poll, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603)
862-2226 or by email at andrew.smith@unh.edu.

November 2023 CNN New Hampshire Primary Poll Demographics

All Respondents Likely DEM Primary Voters
% N % N
Gender of Men 48% 905 35% 230
Respondent yomen 52% 996 65% 436
Age of 18to 34 23% 450 30% 201
Respondent 354 49 20% 385 18% 119
50to 64 32% 616 27% 179
65 and older 25% 488 26% 173
Level of High school or less 30% 585 21% 144
Education  14ch school/Some college 31% 593 29% 198
College graduate 24% 468 28% 192
Postgraduate work 15% 296 21% 141
Region of Central/Lakes 19% 361 16% 105
State Connecticut Valley 13% 257 11% 76
Manchester Area 16% 318 19% 128
Mass Border 22% 424 16% 111
North Country 10% 184 8% 52
Seacoast 20% 394 30% 203
Party ID Democrat 48% 922 95% 641
Independent 12% 235 4% 25
Republican 40% 774 1% 6
Voting Registered Democrat 33% 620 84% 538
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 38% 715 16% 106
Registered Republican 29% 548
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 42% 810 1% 7
Vote Voted for Biden 54% 1,053 95% 641
Voted for other 2020 candidate 2% 33 1% 8

Did not vote in 2020 2% 48 3% 18



First Choice DEM 2024 Presidential Candidate - Likely DEM Primary Voters

If the 2024 New Hampshire presidential primary were held today, who would you support for the Democratic nomination?

Write-in Joe - Marianne Don’t know/Not
Biden Dean Phillips Williamson Other sure N
STATEWIDE November 2023 65% 10% 9% 5% 10% 671
Voting Registered Democrat 69% 10% 4% 6% 11% 536
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 61% 10% 12% 6% 11% 104
Party ID Democrat 67% 10% 8% 4% 10% 639
Independent/Republican 16% 10% 42% 26% 6% 30
Political Socialist 32% 5% 46% 9% 7% 92
Ideology Progressive 68% 12% 8% 5% 7% 154
Liberal 82% 4% 1% 1% 13% 203
Moderate 70% 15% 3% 12% 177
Age of 18to 34 37% 13% 26% 11% 13% 201
Respondent 35,49 69% 10% 6% 3% 12% 118
50to 64 72% 13% 0% 4% 10% 179
65 and older 87% 2% 1% 3% 7% 172
Gender of Men 60% 9% 8% 10% 13% 227
Respondent \yomen 68% 10% 10% 3% 9% 435
Level of High school or less 66% 18% 11% 2% 2% 144
Education Tech school/Some college 62% 10% 9% 7% 12% 197
College graduate 67% 5% 15% 3% 10% 191
Postgraduate work 66% 7% 1% 10% 16% 140
College College graduate 66% 6% 9% 6% 13% 331
Degree Not college graduate 64% 14% 10% 5% 8% 340
Region of Central/Lakes 71% 2% 1% 12% 14% 105
State Connecticut Valley 55% 21% 2% 7% 15% 76
Manchester Area 53% 20% 20% 1% 6% 127
Mass Border 73% 1% 9% 5% 11% 110
North Country 62% 16% 3% 5% 13% 51
Seacoast 70% 6% 12% 4% 8% 202
Household Less than $45,000 50% 13% 18% 7% 13% 76
Income $45,000 - $74,999 67% 9% 4% 1% 19% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 73% 12% 3% 2% 11% 87
$100,000 - $149,999 68% 4% 10% 9% 9% 177
$150,000 or more 64% 17% 6% 4% 9% 164
Media Usage CNN viewer 81% 5% 2% 5% 7% 234
Local NH news viewer 65% 13% 11% 3% 8% 465
MSNBC viewer 87% 3% 0% 7% 3% 223
NHPR listener 70% 10% 8% 4% 8% 375
X (formerly Twitter) user 78% 6% 10% 4% 2% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 100% 427
Candidate

Not Biden primary supporter 6% 37% 36% 21% 175



Definitely Decided on 2024 DEM Presidential Primary Nominee Choice - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Have you definitely decided who you will vote for in the New Hampshire Primary, are you leaning towards someone, or have you considered some
candidates but are still trying to decide?
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Previously Aware Biden Not On 2024 NH Democratic Primary Ballot - Likely DEM Primary Voters

President Joe Biden will not appear on the 2024 New Hampshire Democratic Primary ballot. Before today, were you aware that Biden will not
appear on the ballot?

Yes No Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE November 2023 77% 21% 2% 674
Voting Registered Democrat 81% 18% 1% 538
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 77% 15% 8% 106
Party ID Democrat 78% 20% 2% 641
Independent/Republican 48% 48% 4% 31
Political Socialist 46% 49% 5% 92
Ideology Progressive 91% 9% 1% 155
Liberal 83% 16% 1% 204
Moderate 76% 21% 3% 179
Age of 18to 34 67% 32% 1% 201
Respondent 35 49 67% 28% 5% 119
50to 64 84% 15% 1% 179
65 and older 87% 9% 4% 173
Gender of Men 78% 21% 1% 230
Respondent \yomen 76% 21% 3% 436
Level of High school or less 74% 22% 4% 144
Education Tech school/Some college 76% 24% 198
College graduate 81% 16% 4% 192
Postgraduate work 76% 22% 2% 141
College College graduate 79% 18% 3% 333
Degree Not college graduate 75% 23% 1% 341
Region of Central/Lakes 91% 9% 0% 105
State Connecticut Valley 60% 33% 6% 76
Manchester Area 78% 22% 0% 128
Mass Border 78% 14% 8% 111
North Country 85% 14% 1% 52
Seacoast 73% 27% 203
Household Less than $45,000 77% 23% 76
Income $45,000 - $74,999 81% 15% 3% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 74% 21% 5% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 80% 16% 4% 177
$150,000 or more 82% 18% 0% 165
Media Usage CNN viewer 84% 13% 3% 237
Local NH news viewer 80% 19% 2% 467
MSNBC viewer 84% 13% 3% 226
NHPR listener 83% 15% 2% 376
X (formerly Twitter) user 89% 10% 1% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 86% 12% 2% 426

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 65% 34% 1% 175



Importance of Voting in Primary Without Biden on Ballot - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Knowing that President Joe Biden will not appear on the 2024 New Hampshire Democratic Primary ballot, how important do you think it is for you to
vote in the 2024 New Hampshire Democratic Primary?

Very important somewhat _Not very _Not atall Don’t know/Not
Yery important important important important sure -
STATEWIDE November 2023 65% 22% 8% 2% 3% 674
Voting Registered Democrat 62% 25% 8% 2% 3% 537
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 71% 12% 11% 2% 3% 106
Party ID Democrat 65% 23% 8% 2% 3% 641
Independent/Republican 72% 12% 8% 7% 31
Political Socialist 66% 12% 16% 4% 2% 92
Ideology Progressive 52% 40% 4% 1% 3% 155
Liberal 71% 13% 9% 1% 5% 204
Moderate 65% 23% 9% 2% 1% 179
Age of 18to 34 51% 31% 11% 1% 6% 201
Respondent 35,49 45% 30% 16% 4% 5% 119
50to 64 75% 18% 4% 2% 1% 179
65 and older 84% 10% 5% 1% 1% 173
Gender of Men 51% 24% 14% 5% 6% 230
Respondent \yomen 72% 21% 5% 1% 1% 436
Level of High school or less 73% 19% 8% 144
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 62% 24% 7% 1% 6% 198
College graduate 61% 21% 11% 5% 2% 191
Postgraduate work 66% 22% 7% 1% 4% 141
College College graduate 63% 21% 9% 3% 3% 333
Degree Not college graduate 66% 22% 7% 1% 3% 341
Region of Central/Lakes 61% 22% 12% 3% 2% 105
State Connecticut Valley 54% 15% 22% 5% 3% 76
Manchester Area 77% 17% 7% 128
Mass Border 78% 15% 3% 3% 1% 111
North Country 59% 29% 7% 1% 4% 52
Seacoast 57% 29% 6% 1% 6% 203
Household Less than $45,000 70% 18% 11% 1% 76
Income $45,000 - $74,999 73% 22% 3% 1% 0% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 76% 12% 6% 3% 4% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 69% 21% 9% 1% 1% 177
$150,000 or more 43% 34% 14% 3% 6% 165
Media Usage CNN viewer 75% 15% 6% 1% 2% 237
Local NH news viewer 67% 22% 9% 1% 1% 467
MSNBC viewer 84% 10% 4% 1% 1% 226
NHPR listener 60% 25% 11% 2% 1% 376
X (formerly Twitter) user 64% 23% 12% 1% 2% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 69% 23% 6% 1% 2% 427

Candidate ot Biden primary supporter 64% 21% 12% 3% 1% 175



2020 Presidential Primary Participation

Which of the following best describes your participation in the following presidential primaries? 2020

VotedinNH  Voted in NH . - Was too Don’t
Democratic  Republican Chosenotto  Did not live in young to know/Can’t N
Primary Primary vote NH vote remember
STATEWIDE November 2023 46% 44% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1,929
Voting Registered Democrat 90% 1% 0% 5% 3% 1% 618
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 44% 43% 7% 1% 2% 3% 703
Registered Republican 1% 96% 1% 1% 0% 548
Party ID Democrat 85% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 917
Independent 39% 47% 7% 0% 6% 234
Republican 2% 91% 3% 1% 1% 2% 763
Political Socialist 76% 9% 2% 1% 10% 2% 155
Ideology Progressive 86% 2% 2% 9% 1% 226
Liberal 86% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 277
Moderate 53% 37% 6% 2% 2% 531
Conservative 3% 92% 2% 1% 1% 474
Libertarian 5% 84% 2% 0% 6% 2% 161
Age of 18to 34 54% 28% 6% 0% 10% 2% 450
Respondent 35549 45% 40% 4% 8% 2% 385
50to 64 40% 54% 3% 1% 2% 605
65 and older 48% 48% 2% 0% 1% 482
Gender of Men 36% 51% 4% 3% 3% 2% 905
Respondent \yomen 55% 39% 2% 1% 2% 2% 980
Level of High school or less 28% 59% 1% 5% 4% 2% 570
Education Tech school/Some college 46% 42% 5% 1% 3% 3% 593
College graduate 58% 34% 5% 2% 2% 467
Postgraduate work 64% 32% 3% 1% 1% 296
College College graduate 60% 33% 4% 1% 2% 762
Degree Not college graduate 37% 51% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1,163
Region of Central/Lakes 38% 51% 3% 0% 5% 3% 361
State Connecticut Valley 38% 49% 3% 5% 4% 1% 253
Manchester Area 49% 39% 5% 0% 5% 1% 318
Mass Border 46% 46% 4% 1% 3% 411
North Country 47% 45% 6% 1% 1% 184
Seacoast 58% 35% 1% 5% 0% 1% 393
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 5% 88% 2% 0% 4% 1% 238
CNN viewer 68% 24% 3% 1% 2% 2% 454
Fox News viewer 10% 85% 2% 0% 2% 370
Joe Rogan listener 12% 78% 4% 0% 5% 1% 203
Local NH news viewer 51% 40% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1,201
MSNBC viewer 76% 15% 3% 1% 3% 1% 332
NHPR listener 72% 20% 2% 2% 3% 1% 710
Epoch Times reader 2% 88% 2% 0% 7% 1% 150
Newsmax viewer 3% 92% 1% 2% 2% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 37% 54% 1% 1% 5% 2% 340
Preferred Biden primary supporter 92% 1% 0% 5% 2% 0% 426
Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 73% 3% 1% 6% 15% 2% 175



Why Not Certain or Unlikely to Vote

Which of the following are reasons you are not certain or are unlikely to vote? (Please select all that apply)

Don’t believe my vote
will be counted

Don’t believe my vote Don’t know much about Don't like any of the

will make a difference accurately politics candidates
STATEWIDE November 2023 23% 8% 0% 33%
Voting Registered Democrat 29% 27%
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 20% 12% 41%
Registered Republican 62% 45%
Party ID Democrat 26% 27%
Independent 35% 16% 2% 57%
Republican 10% 29% 34%
Political Socialist 88% 1% 44%
Ideology Progressive 29% 25%
Liberal 7% 27%
Moderate 8% 23% 40%
Conservative 14% 45%
Libertarian 7% 67%
Age of 18to 34 39% 58%
Respondent 35549 20% 6% 1% 28%
50to 64 10% 27% 14%
65 and older 19% 1% 27%
Gender of Men 31% 4% 42%
Respondent \yomen 16% 14% 1% 16%
Level of High school or less 3% 42% 15%
Education Tech school/Some college 34% 4% 36%
College graduate 25% 0% 1% 34%
Postgraduate work 3% 1% 44%
College College graduate 18% 1% 1% 37%
Degree Not college graduate 26% 13% 31%
Region of Central/Lakes 4% 41% 27%
State Connecticut Valley 55% 37%
Manchester Area 12% 2% 58%
Mass Border 22% 5% 30%
North Country 9% 31%
Seacoast 25% 1% 26%
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 20%
CNN viewer 37% 15%
Fox News viewer 32% 23%
Joe Rogan listener 25%
Local NH news viewer 20% 15% 0% 17%
MSNBC viewer 20% 24%
NHPR listener 16% 1% 10%
Epoch Times reader 16% 77%
Newsmax viewer 100% 34%
X (formerly Twitter) user 17% 87%
2020 Prim.  Voted in NH Democratic Primary 30% 0% 30%
Participation \/5taq in NH Republican Primary 3% 57% 19%
Chose not to vote 17% 1% 53%

Did not live in NH 56%



Why Not Certain or Unlikely to Vote

Which of the following are reasons you are not certain or are unlikely to vote? (Please select all that apply)

Not certain will be

Not certain of where or TR AT Not certain will have .
how to vote available during polling transportation Not interested
hours
STATEWIDE November 2023 0% 3% 3% 3%
Voting Registered Democrat 0% 0%
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 0% 4% 3%
Registered Republican 38%
Party ID Democrat 0% 2% 2% 3%
Independent 2% 7%
Republican 1% 7% 5% 1%
Political Socialist
Ideology Progressive
Liberal 0% 7% 5%
Moderate 1% 6%
Conservative 4% 30%
Libertarian 28% 7%
Age of 18to 34 4% 4% 4%
Respondent 35549 5% 1%
50to 64 1% 1% 6% 5%
65 and older 0% 1% 3%
Gender of Men 1% 1% 2% 5%
Respondent \ymen 6% 3% 1%
Level of High school or less 10% 3%
Education Tech school/Some college 3% 2% 2%
College graduate 1% 6% 2%
Postgraduate work 0% 1% 9%
College College graduate 1% 4% 4%
Degree Not college graduate 2% 4% 2%
Region of Central/Lakes 3% 3%
State Connecticut Valley 0%
Manchester Area 2% 7%
Mass Border 1% 4% 3% 5%
North Country 1% 18%
Seacoast 6%
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 29% 47%
CNN viewer 0% 10% 6% 2%
Fox News viewer 4% 19% 8%
Joe Rogan listener 46%
Local NH news viewer 1% 5% 3% 3%
MSNBC viewer 12% 22% 5%
NHPR listener 1% 6% 3% 2%
Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer 34%
X (formerly Twitter) user 1%
2020 Prim. Voted in NH Democratic Primary
Participation \qteqd in NH Republican Primary 8%
Chose not to vote 1% 1% 11% 12%

Did not live in NH 6%



Why Not Certain or Unlikely to Vote

Which of the following are reasons you are not certain or are unlikely to vote? (Please select all that apply)

Primary doesn’t look The 2024 NH primary

Noreasonin

like it will be isn’t sanctioned by Other - N
competitive DNC particular -
STATEWIDE November 2023 35% 19% 16% 1% 173
Voting Registered Democrat 53% 27% 11% 1% 65
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 28% 16% 19% 1% 90
Registered Republican 3
Party ID Democrat 38% 25% 15% 1% 111
Independent 6% 3% 25% 21
Republican 35% 2% 14% 2% 37
Political Socialist 44% 42% 11% 21
Ideology Progressive 51% 23% 8% 44
Liberal 32% 32% 3% 1% 26
Moderate 26% 8% 28% 3% 58
Conservative 10% 9% 12% 4% 8
Libertarian 12% 4
Age of 18to 34 28% 15% 10% 51
Respondent 35549 33% 29% 12% 2% 54
50to 64 47% 12% 15% 0% 40
65 and older 30% 16% 38% 4% 27
Gender of Men 27% 25% 24% 2% 90
Respondent \yomen 47% 13% 9% 75
Level of High school or less 53% 33% 25
Education  14ch school/Some college 30% 29% 7% 1% 79
College graduate 34% 11% 19% 2% 47
Postgraduate work 29% 21% 20% 1% 22
College College graduate 33% 14% 20% 2% 70
Degree Not college graduate 36% 22% 14% 1% 104
Region of Central/Lakes 60% 8% 4% 26
State Connecticut Valley 51% 37% 14% 29
Manchester Area 18% 17% 17% 19
Mass Border 32% 18% 13% 65
North Country 21% 4% 38% 6% 14
Seacoast 12% 22% 26% 6% 20
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 20% 4% 20% 4
CNN viewer 18% 22% 15% 3% 35
Fox News viewer 23% 12% 39% 3% 9
Joe Rogan listener 29% 12%
Local NH news viewer 37% 15% 13% 1% 89
MSNBC viewer 21% 13% 11% 4% 20
NHPR listener 40% 22% 12% 0% 69
Epoch Times reader 29%
Newsmax viewer 2
X (formerly Twitter) user 20% 6% 23% 11
2020 Prim.  Voted in NH Democratic Primary 42% 32% 15% 1% 102
Participation \/5teq in NH Republican Primary 59% 13% 19
Chose not to vote 8% 1% 22% 3% 42

Did not live in NH 62% 9% 23% 2



Feelings if Biden Were Democratic Nominee - Likely DEM Primary Voters

How would you feel if each of the following Democratic candidates were the Democratic nominee for president? Joe Biden

Enthusiastic Satisfied Dissatisfied Angry M:::ZNM N
STATEWIDE November 2023 26% 46% 21% 4% 2% 672
Voting Registered Democrat 27% 50% 18% 3% 2% 535
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 31% 37% 18% 12% 3% 106
Party ID Democrat 27% 47% 20% 3% 2% 639
Independent/Republican 2% 18% 45% 33% 3% 31
Political Socialist 8% 33% 51% 7% 1% 92
Ideology Progressive 20% 67% 6% 6% 1% 155
Liberal 41% 44% 11% 0% 3% 202
Moderate 28% 38% 27% 5% 1% 179
Age of 18to 34 7% 42% 47% 4% 201
Respondent 35,49 15% 56% 17% 7% 6% 118
50to 64 32% 49% 10% 7% 2% 179
65 and older 51% 42% 6% 1% 0% 172
Gender of Men 19% 50% 23% 7% 1% 228
Respondent \yomen 30% 44% 21% 3% 2% 435
Level of High school or less 28% 41% 24% 7% 144
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 22% 42% 32% 1% 3% 197
College graduate 33% 48% 10% 8% 2% 190
Postgraduate work 22% 54% 20% 2% 2% 141
College College graduate 28% 51% 14% 5% 2% 331
Degree Not college graduate 25% 42% 29% 3% 2% 341
Region of Central/Lakes 26% 51% 17% 1% 5% 105
State Connecticut Valley 28% 43% 25% 4% 76
Manchester Area 35% 33% 26% 6% 0% 127
Mass Border 34% 45% 11% 9% 0% 110
North Country 29% 36% 22% 6% 7% 51
Seacoast 15% 56% 25% 3% 1% 202
Household Less than $45,000 20% 42% 32% 5% 0% 76
Income $45,000 - $74,999 33% 43% 20% 1% 2% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 34% 46% 9% 8% 2% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 23% 56% 18% 1% 3% 177
$150,000 or more 20% 46% 26% 8% 1% 163
Media Usage CNN viewer 42% 46% 8% 1% 2% 237
Local NH news viewer 28% 43% 23% 4% 2% 466
MSNBC viewer 49% 42% 8% 0% 0% 225
NHPR listener 29% 47% 20% 2% 2% 376
X (formerly Twitter) user 27% 55% 8% 9% 1% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 39% 54% 5% 0% 1% 424

Candidate Nt Bjden primary supporter 4% 29% 50% 15% 1% 175



Feelings if Phillips Were Democratic Nominee - Likely DEM Primary Voters

How would you feel if each of the following Democratic candidates were the Democratic nominee for president? Dean Phillips

Enthusiastic Satisfied Dissatisfied Angry M:::ZNM N
STATEWIDE November 2023 3% 7% 28% 9% 52% 668
Voting Registered Democrat 2% 7% 33% 9% 49% 532
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 8% 12% 12% 14% 54% 106
Party ID Democrat 3% 7% 29% 9% 51% 635
Independent/Republican 2% 9% 11% 11% 67% 31
Political Socialist 2% 3% 19% 7% 70% 91
Ideology Progressive 2% 9% 32% 12% 46% 155
Liberal 5% 6% 36% 9% 44% 203
Moderate 2% 8% 23% 11% 56% 174
Age of 18to 34 6% 21% 4% 69% 201
Respondent 35,49 2% 9% 19% 10% 61% 119
50to 64 7% 8% 30% 8% 47% 176
65 and older 2% 8% 42% 15% 32% 171
Gender of Men 2% 11% 26% 9% 51% 229
Respondent \yomen 3% 5% 30% 8% 53% 430
Level of High school or less 4% 8% 30% 5% 53% 144
Education Tech school/Some college 2% 3% 31% 7% 57% 193
College graduate 2% 12% 27% 14% 45% 191
Postgraduate work 2% 6% 26% 10% 55% 140
College College graduate 2% 10% 26% 12% 49% 331
Degree Not college graduate 3% 5% 30% 6% 56% 337
Region of Central/Lakes 4% 7% 24% 8% 57% 102
State Connecticut Valley 3% 2% 24% 5% 66% 76
Manchester Area 2% 4% 42% 10% 42% 128
Mass Border 0% 7% 29% 10% 54% 109
North Country 15% 7% 28% 12% 38% 52
Seacoast 1% 12% 23% 10% 54% 202
Household Less than $45,000 1% 5% 18% 6% 69% 75
Income $45,000 - $74,999 10% 11% 26% 8% 45% 78
$75,000 - $99,999 3% 5% 36% 8% 49% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 2% 13% 22% 13% 50% 176
$150,000 or more 1% 5% 33% 8% 52% 165
Media Usage CNN viewer 2% 9% 40% 12% 37% 233
Local NH news viewer 3% 8% 30% 9% 50% 461
MSNBC viewer 2% 6% 41% 15% 37% 223
NHPR listener 2% 4% 35% 11% 49% 372
X (formerly Twitter) user 2% 10% 38% 15% 35% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 1% 5% 36% 13% 46% 422

Candidate ot Biden primary supporter 8% 14% 18% 4% 55% 175



Feelings if Williamson Were Democratic Nominee - Likely DEM Primary Voters

How would you feel if each of the following Democratic candidates were the Democratic nominee for president? Marianne Williamson

Enthusiastic Satisfied Dissatisfied Angry %:::LWM N
STATEWIDE November 2023 6% 10% 36% 20% 28% 669
Voting Registered Democrat 4% 5% 42% 21% 28% 532
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 5% 25% 16% 21% 34% 106
Party ID Democrat 4% 10% 37% 21% 28% 636
Independent/Republican 41% 12% 16% 4% 27% 31
Political Socialist 22% 27% 27% 8% 16% 92
Ideology Progressive 7% 5% 36% 26% 27% 155
Liberal 1% 10% 39% 20% 30% 203
Moderate 0% 2% 38% 25% 35% 174
Age of 18to 34 15% 16% 36% 13% 19% 201
Respondent 35549 4% 6% 20% 23% 46% 119
50to 64 1% 11% 37% 21% 30% 176
65 and older 1% 6% 45% 24% 23% 171
Gender of Men 8% 8% 33% 16% 34% 229
Respondent \y5men 5% 12% 38% 22% 24% 431
Level of High school or less 24% 26% 14% 36% 144
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 9% 8% 41% 14% 27% 193
College graduate 10% 7% 40% 24% 19% 191
Postgraduate work 1% 4% 34% 27% 33% 141
College College graduate 6% 6% 38% 26% 25% 332
Degree Not college graduate 5% 15% 34% 14% 31% 337
Region of Central/Lakes 2% 11% 38% 22% 27% 102
State Connecticut Valley 1% 2% 41% 17% 38% 76
Manchester Area 4% 18% 43% 18% 16% 128
Mass Border 6% 15% 22% 18% 39% 109
North Country 2% 18% 38% 10% 33% 51
Seacoast 12% 4% 34% 25% 25% 203
Household Less than $45,000 15% 14% 27% 20% 24% 75
Income $45,000 - $74,999 4% 16% 30% 26% 23% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 4% 2% 45% 13% 35% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 7% 13% 28% 19% 34% 176
$150,000 or more 5% 4% 46% 21% 24% 165
Media Usage CNN viewer 2% 9% 42% 25% 22% 233
Local NH news viewer 6% 10% 39% 20% 25% 462
MSNBC viewer 1% 10% 42% 30% 17% 223
NHPR listener 7% 5% 48% 19% 22% 372
X (formerly Twitter) user 9% 4% 28% 51% 7% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 0% 5% 44% 26% 25% 422

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 22% 26% 22% 11% 19% 175



Favorability - Joe Biden - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Below is a list of people who have announced they are running for the Democratic nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate whether you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Joe Biden

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable N
STATEWIDE November 2023 70% 16% 14% 668
Voting Registered Democrat 75% 13% 11% 531
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 60% 19% 21% 106
Party ID Democrat 73% 16% 11% 635
Independent/Republican 11% 8% 81% 31
Political Socialist 33% 37% 31% 92
Ideology Progressive 83% 10% 7% 155
Liberal 84% 9% 7% 204
Moderate 73% 12% 15% 173
Age of 18to 34 47% 26% 26% 201
Respondent 35549 69% 14% 18% 119
50to 64 79% 10% 11% 179
65 and older 87% 11% 2% 167
Gender of Men 64% 12% 24% 230
Respondent \yomen 73% 18% 9% 430
Level of High school or less 66% 20% 14% 138
Education Tech school/Some college 72% 8% 20% 198
College graduate 67% 22% 11% 192
Postgraduate work 73% 15% 12% 141
College College graduate 70% 19% 11% 333
Degree Not college graduate 70% 13% 17% 336
Region of Central/Lakes 74% 11% 15% 105
State Connecticut Valley 59% 23% 18% 76
Manchester Area 65% 21% 14% 128
Mass Border 75% 14% 11% 111
North Country 65% 25% 10% 51
Seacoast 73% 11% 16% 197
Household Less than $45,000 44% 24% 32% 71
Income $45,000 - $74,999 70% 26% 4% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 77% 12% 12% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 74% 13% 12% 177
$150,000 or more 74% 7% 19% 164
Media Usage CNN viewer 84% 9% 7% 231
Local NH news viewer 72% 15% 13% 461
MSNBC viewer 91% 3% 5% 220
NHPR listener 78% 10% 11% 370
X (formerly Twitter) user 79% 4% 16% 90
Preferred Biden primary supporter 95% 5% 0% 421

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 26% 31% 44% 175



Favorability - Dean Phillips - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Below is a list of people who have announced they are running for the Democratic nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate whether you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Dean Phillips

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE November 2023 4% 19% 22% 55% 672
Voting Registered Democrat 3% 20% 21% 56% 535
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 9% 18% 20% 53% 106
Party ID Democrat 4% 19% 22% 55% 639
Independent/Republican 3% 9% 24% 65% 31
Political Socialist 1% 11% 36% 52% 92
Ideology Progressive 3% 18% 17% 62% 154
Liberal 5% 12% 29% 53% 202
Moderate 5% 26% 15% 54% 178
Age of 18to 34 14% 26% 60% 201
Respondent 35549 2% 14% 13% 71% 119
50to 64 11% 18% 25% 46% 178
65 and older 3% 28% 21% 48% 172
Gender of Men 5% 25% 23% 47% 229
Respondent \yomen 4% 16% 21% 60% 434
Level of High school or less 7% 22% 23% 47% 144
Education Tech school/Some college 2% 15% 18% 64% 196
College graduate 3% 20% 27% 51% 191
Postgraduate work 5% 19% 21% 56% 141
College College graduate 4% 19% 24% 53% 332
Degree Not college graduate 4% 18% 20% 57% 340
Region of Central/Lakes 5% 22% 24% 49% 105
State Connecticut Valley 3% 19% 20% 58% 74
Manchester Area 2% 19% 44% 34% 128
Mass Border 2% 14% 21% 63% 111
North Country 16% 22% 14% 48% 52
Seacoast 4% 19% 11% 67% 202
Household Less than $45,000 1% 17% 11% 70% 76
Income $45,000 - $74,999 11% 19% 26% 44% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 4% 26% 29% 41% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 5% 24% 15% 56% 177
$150,000 or more 2% 12% 18% 68% 164
Media Usage CNN viewer 5% 28% 28% 39% 236
Local NH news viewer 5% 20% 23% 52% 465
MSNBC viewer 5% 22% 27% 46% 224
NHPR listener 3% 18% 24% 54% 375
X (formerly Twitter) user 2% 19% 36% 43% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 1% 17% 27% 55% 424

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 11% 21% 17% 51% 175



Favorability - Marianne Williamson - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Below is a list of people who have announced they are running for the Democratic nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate whether you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Marianne Williamson

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter

Favorable

13%

7%
21%
12%
43%
48%
11%

7%

1%
29%
11%

5%

3%
15%
12%
15%
17%
14%

5%
10%
16%
13%

3%
21%
10%
25%
10%
18%
14%

7%
15%

7%

8%
14%

6%
11%
12%

3%
42%

Neutral

14%

14%
14%
14%
17%
9%
14%
20%
11%
5%
11%
18%
22%
13%
14%
19%
8%
15%
14%
14%
13%
14%
10%
13%
16%
31%
10%
24%
16%
6%
20%
7%
15%
14%
16%
14%
8%
16%
4%

Unfavorable

44%

47%
38%
45%
20%
31%
38%
42%
61%
38%
35%
44%
55%
38%
46%
29%
41%
51%
52%
51%
36%
50%
49%
34%
40%
25%
51%
40%
49%
40%
35%
52%
50%
43%
56%
47%
69%
54%
27%

Don’t know enough
about to say

30%

32%
27%
30%
20%
12%
37%
31%
27%
27%
44%
33%
20%
35%
28%
36%
34%
21%
30%
24%
35%
23%
39%
31%
34%
19%
29%
18%
20%
47%
30%
35%
27%
29%
21%
27%
10%
27%
26%

=4

671

535
105
638
31
92
154
202
178
201
119
177
172
228
433
144
195
190
141
332
339
105
74
128
110
52
202
76
79
89
177
164
236
464
223
375
96
423
175



Previously Aware Phillips Running for President - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Minnesota Representative Dean Phillips announced his candidacy for the 2024 Democratic presidential nomination on October 26th. Before today,
were you aware that Phillips had announced his candidacy?

Yes No Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE November 2023 57% 41% 3% 673
Voting Registered Democrat 60% 37% 3% 536
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 55% 42% 3% 105
Party ID Democrat 58% 39% 3% 640
Independent/Republican 29% 66% 5% 31
Political Socialist 25% 74% 0% 92
Ideology Progressive 52% 46% 2% 155
Liberal 60% 34% 6% 204
Moderate 71% 28% 1% 178
Age of 18to 34 50% 50% 201
Respondent 35 49 38% 60% 2% 119
50to 64 59% 38% 3% 179
65 and older 76% 19% 6% 172
Gender of Men 64% 35% 1% 229
Respondent \yomen 54% 43% 3% 435
Level of High school or less 43% 53% 4% 144
Education Tech school/Some college 54% 43% 3% 198
College graduate 65% 33% 2% 191
Postgraduate work 63% 35% 2% 141
College College graduate 64% 34% 2% 332
Degree Not college graduate 50% 47% 3% 341
Region of Central/Lakes 74% 25% 1% 105
State Connecticut Valley 50% 45% 5% 76
Manchester Area 50% 49% 0% 128
Mass Border 53% 37% 10% 110
North Country 72% 27% 1% 51
Seacoast 53% 47% 0% 202
Household Less than $45,000 46% 52% 3% 76
Income $45,000 - $74,999 73% 25% 2% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 56% 41% 3% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 62% 37% 1% 177
$150,000 or more 54% 44% 2% 164
Media Usage CNN viewer 67% 30% 3% 236
Local NH news viewer 61% 36% 3% 466
MSNBC viewer 64% 33% 4% 225
NHPR listener 64% 34% 2% 375
X (formerly Twitter) user 72% 26% 2% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 65% 32% 3% 425

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 43% 55% 1% 175



Chance Phillips Becomes Serious Challenger to Biden - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Do you think Dean Phillips will emerge as a serious challenger to Joe Biden in the 2024 New Hampshire Democratic Primary or not?

Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Don't ::few Not N
STATEWIDE November 2023 1% 4% 47% 31% 17% 674
Voting Registered Democrat 2% 3% 45% 35% 15% 538
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 1% 11% 55% 18% 15% 106
Party ID Democrat 1% 4% 45% 32% 17% 641
Independent/Republican 1% 8% 67% 12% 13% 31
Political Socialist 1% 1% 44% 22% 32% 92
Ideology Progressive 1% 45% 37% 17% 155
Liberal 0% 4% 47% 33% 16% 204
Moderate 5% 4% 48% 35% 9% 179
Age of 18to 34 6% 33% 37% 24% 201
Respondent 35549 1% 1% 67% 19% 11% 119
50to 64 4% 6% 44% 31% 15% 179
65 and older 0% 3% 50% 33% 13% 173
Gender of Men 1% 2% 58% 28% 10% 230
Respondent \yomen 2% 6% 41% 33% 19% 436
Level of High school or less 5% 4% 50% 25% 16% 144
Education  14ch school/Some college 0% 3% 48% 34% 15% 198
College graduate 1% 7% 44% 34% 13% 192
Postgraduate work 1% 3% 45% 28% 24% 141
College College graduate 1% 5% 44% 32% 18% 333
Degree Not college graduate 2% 3% 49% 30% 15% 341
Region of Central/Lakes 0% 3% 60% 27% 10% 105
State Connecticut Valley 3% 7% 53% 24% 13% 76
Manchester Area 5% 1% 27% 49% 17% 128
Mass Border 0% 4% 46% 22% 28% 111
North Country 16% 44% 25% 15% 51
Seacoast 0% 4% 50% 31% 15% 203
Household Less than $45,000 8% 46% 15% 31% 76
Income $45,000 - $74,999 10% 39% 34% 16% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 8% 3% 41% 35% 12% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 0% 5% 63% 22% 10% 177
$150,000 or more 1% 42% 43% 14% 165
Media Usage CNN viewer 1% 3% 53% 36% 8% 237
Local NH news viewer 2% 4% 45% 33% 16% 467
MSNBC viewer 0% 2% 47% 41% 10% 226
NHPR listener 0% 3% 49% 37% 11% 376
X (formerly Twitter) user 1% 1% 38% 51% 9% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 1% 48% 39% 12% 427

Candidate Nt Bjden primary supporter 5% 14% 42% 21% 18% 175



Biggest Concern if Biden is 2024 DEM Nominee (coded) - Likely DEM Primary Voters

What is your biggest concern, if any, about Joe Biden as a candidate for president in 20247 (coded)

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter

Ability to win
general election

7%

8%
6%
8%
1%
10%
9%
7%
2%
11%
10%
5%
4%
6%
8%

3%
13%
12%
13%

2%
10%

5%

5%

5%
13%

9%

8%

6%
12%
12%

2%

6%

4%

3%

6%

9%

8%

7%

Accomplishments
underestimated or

misunderstood

2%

2%
0%
2%

1%
4%
1%

1%
6%
2%
2%

2%
2%
3%
2%
1%
1%
2%
2%
2%
3%
1%
1%
5%
2%
1%
1%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
2%
1%

Age
56%

59%
50%
59%
14%
46%
64%
54%
62%
60%
63%
62%
40%
58%
56%
66%
58%
49%
56%
52%
61%
58%
56%
62%
41%
37%
64%
40%
58%
67%
47%
75%
50%
59%
49%
59%
46%
55%
53%

Attacks by
opponents or
media

0%

0%
1%
0%
2%

1%
0%
1%

0%
2%
0%
1%

1%
0%
1%

1%

1%
1%
0%
0%
1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
1%
1%
1%

Choice of running
mate

3%

2%
7%
3%
4%

1%
3%
6%

9%
1%
1%
4%
11%
1%
1%
1%
1%
5%
0%
8%
1%
4%
10%

0%
0%
1%
1%
4%
3%
7%
2%
7%
4%
1%



Biggest Concern if Biden is 2024 DEM Nominee (coded) - Likely DEM Primary Voters

What is your biggest concern, if any, about Joe Biden as a candidate for president in 20247 (coded)

Corrupt or poor Fa_il!.lres on Health Insufficie-ntlv Potential viqlence
character specific policies I aggressive against him
STATEWIDE November 2023 1% 4% 3% 0% 0%
Voting Registered Democrat 1% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 2% 1% 2% 2%
Party ID Democrat 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Independent/Republican 11% 41% 3%
Political Socialist 17% 2%
Ideology Progressive 2% 1% 1%
Liberal 0% 1% 4% 1%
Moderate 0% 5% 3% 1%
Age of 18to 34 6%
Respondent 35,49 1% 5% 2%
50to 64 1% 1% 4% 2% 0%
65 and older 1% 4% 5% 0% 1%
Gender of Men 2% 4% 2% 1%
Respondent \yomen 5% 3% 0% 1%
Level of High school or less 4%
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 9% 2% 1% 1%
College graduate 0% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Postgraduate work 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%
College College graduate 1% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Degree Not college graduate 1% 7% 2% 1% 0%
Region of Central/Lakes 1% 2% 0%
State Connecticut Valley 3% 4% 6% 1% 1%
Manchester Area 2% 1% 1%
Mass Border 2% 6% 1% 2%
North Country 6% 6%
Seacoast 0% 7% 2% 0% 0%
Household Less than $45,000 19% 5%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 7% 4% 1% 1%
$75,000 - $99,999 1% 1% 1% 1%
$100,000 - $149,999 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
$150,000 or more 1% 2% 0% 1%
Media Usage CNN viewer 0% 4% 3% 0% 1%
Local NH news viewer 0% 5% 2% 0% 1%
MSNBC viewer 0% 3% 4% 0% 1%
NHPR listener 0% 5% 2% 0% 0%
X (formerly Twitter) user 0% 2% 2% 2%
Preferred Biden primary supporter 2% 3% 1% 1%

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 2% 9% 1% 0% 0%



What is your biggest concern, if any, about Joe Biden as a candidate for president in 20247 (coded)

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

Biggest Concern if Biden is 2024 DEM Nominee (coded) - Likely DEM Primary Voters

m
performance
governing

November 2023 5%
Registered Democrat 4%
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 9%
Democrat 4%
Independent/Republican 14%
Socialist 14%
Progressive 5%
Liberal 3%
Moderate 1%
18to 34 8%
35to 49 6%
50to 64 3%
65 and older 1%
Men 3%
Women 4%
High school or less 2%
Tech school/Some college 3%
College graduate 7%
Postgraduate work 6%
College graduate 6%
Not college graduate 2%
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley 2%
Manchester Area 10%
Mass Border 6%
North Country 8%
Seacoast 3%
Less than $45,000 5%
$45,000 - $74,999 3%
$75,000 - $99,999 4%
$100,000 - $149,999 7%
$150,000 or more 4%
CNN viewer 1%
Local NH news viewer 6%
MSNBC viewer 1%
NHPR listener 5%
X (formerly Twitter) user 5%
Biden primary supporter 1%

Not Biden primary supporter 11%

Unable to unite
party

5%

5%
2%
5%

8%
4%
2%
0%
10%
3%
0%
2%
9%
2%

6%
5%
5%
5%
4%
17%
0%
3%
9%

1%
1%
1%

11%
4%
12%
3%
8%
4%
3%
3%
10%

4%

4%
8%
4%
6%
3%
6%
6%
3%
2%
7%
3%
7%
7%
3%

6%
5%
4%
5%
4%
2%
2%
5%
11%
10%
2%
2%
6%
5%
5%
5%
2%
4%
2%
4%
7%
4%
5%

10%

9%
11%
10%
4%

1%

6%
14%
15%

2%

3%

9%
26%

6%
12%
17%

7%
10%

6%

9%
11%

8%
13%

9%
10%

5%
10%
18%

9%

7%
10%

3%
15%
10%
18%
10%
16%
15%

0%

Don’t know/Not

sure
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

1%

0%

0%

=4

531

425
92
501
29
72
133
151
131
173
97
138
123
195
328
91
165
159
117
276
256
82
67
89
75
42
176
61
62
65
146
143
183
368
171
306
74
320
147



Perceived Political Ideology of Biden Relative to Own Views - Likely DEM Primary Voters

In terms of his political ideology, how would you consider Joe Biden relative to your own political views?

. Slightly to Don’t
iathe bl Comm Gwiier S0 oot b
STATEWIDE November 2023 2% 8% 48% 27% 12% 2% 674
Voting Registered Democrat 2% 7% 50% 27% 11% 2% 537
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 5% 16% 49% 16% 10% 3% 106
Party ID Democrat 1% 8% 50% 28% 10% 2% 641
Independent/Republican 26% 6% 12% 5% 50% 1% 31
Political Socialist 5% 53% 42% 92
Ideology Progressive 0% 37% 44% 17% 1% 155
Liberal 10% 60% 26% 1% 3% 204
Moderate 5% 19% 66% 6% 4% 179
Age of 18to 34 8% 28% 39% 24% 2% 201
Respondent 35,49 2% 15% 21% 38% 23% 2% 119
50to 64 4% 9% 63% 16% 3% 5% 179
65 and older 3% 3% 75% 17% 1% 1% 173
Gender of Men 5% 15% 37% 25% 17% 0% 230
Respondent \yomen 1% 5% 54% 28% 9% 4% 435
Level of High school or less 3% 11% 49% 19% 13% 5% 144
Education Tech school/Some college 3% 9% 60% 14% 13% 1% 198
College graduate 1% 4% 46% 35% 13% 1% 192
Postgraduate work 2% 10% 34% 43% 9% 3% 141
College College graduate 1% 7% 41% 38% 12% 2% 333
Degree Not college graduate 3% 10% 55% 16% 13% 3% 341
Region of Central/Lakes 1% 8% 54% 25% 12% 0% 105
State Connecticut Valley 2% 15% 49% 17% 14% 2% 76
Manchester Area 2% 2% 47% 37% 6% 5% 128
Mass Border 7% 4% 61% 21% 3% 5% 111
North Country 1% 25% 34% 33% 7% 52
Seacoast 1% 8% 41% 27% 22% 1% 202
Household Less than $45,000 0% 1% 36% 26% 31% 5% 76
Income $45,000 - $74,999 4% 15% 47% 28% 5% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 3% 10% 53% 16% 10% 8% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 1% 4% 44% 30% 19% 2% 177
$150,000 or more 1% 14% 53% 27% 5% 165
Media Usage CNN viewer 2% 6% 67% 19% 6% 0% 237
Local NH news viewer 2% 8% 52% 25% 10% 3% 467
MSNBC viewer 2% 2% 68% 20% 8% 1% 226
NHPR listener 1% 6% 52% 30% 11% 1% 376
X (formerly Twitter) user 1% 2% 35% 53% 9% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 0% 3% 60% 29% 7% 0% 427

Candidate ot Biden primary supporter 4% 12% 24% 25% 29% 5% 175



Better Chance for Democratic Party to Win General Election With Biden or Other Candidate - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Do you think Democrats have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2024 if Joe Biden is the party’s nominee, or do you think they have a
better chance of winning with someone else as the party’s nominee?

Joe Biden Someone else Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE November 2023 54% 28% 18% 674
Voting Registered Democrat 55% 27% 18% 538
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 50% 28% 23% 106
Party ID Democrat 56% 26% 18% 641
Independent/Republican 12% 68% 20% 31
Political Socialist 45% 38% 18% 92
Ideology Progressive 56% 21% 22% 155
Liberal 68% 21% 11% 204
Moderate 48% 31% 20% 179
Age of 18to 34 39% 43% 18% 201
Respondent 35 49 58% 25% 17% 119
50to 64 53% 27% 20% 179
65 and older 69% 13% 18% 173
Gender of Men 52% 31% 16% 230
Respondent \yomen 55% 26% 20% 436
Level of High school or less 76% 16% 7% 144
Education Tech school/Some college 40% 40% 20% 198
College graduate 53% 22% 26% 192
Postgraduate work 52% 31% 17% 141
College College graduate 52% 26% 22% 333
Degree Not college graduate 55% 30% 15% 341
Region of Central/Lakes 52% 29% 19% 105
State Connecticut Valley 53% 22% 25% 76
Manchester Area 61% 20% 19% 128
Mass Border 64% 22% 14% 111
North Country 38% 33% 29% 52
Seacoast 49% 36% 15% 203
Household Less than $45,000 43% 49% 9% 76
Income $45,000 - $74,999 53% 30% 17% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 60% 21% 19% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 56% 24% 20% 177
$150,000 or more 46% 35% 19% 165
Media Usage CNN viewer 64% 19% 17% 237
Local NH news viewer 53% 29% 18% 467
MSNBC viewer 70% 17% 13% 226
NHPR listener 55% 25% 20% 377
X (formerly Twitter) user 65% 25% 10% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 74% 11% 15% 426

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 21% 56% 23% 175



Approval of President Biden's Job Performance

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Approve Disapprove Neither/DK N
STATEWIDE November 2023 44% 55% 1% 1,932
Voting Registered Democrat 83% 16% 1% 619
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 41% 58% 1% 706
Registered Republican 5% 95% 548
Party ID Democrat 85% 14% 1% 917
Independent 23% 76% 1% 232
Republican 2% 98% 0% 768
Political Socialist 51% 49% 1% 155
Ideology Progressive 84% 13% 3% 226
Liberal 88% 11% 0% 276
Moderate 54% 45% 1% 542
Conservative 3% 97% 473
Libertarian 2% 98% 159
Age of 18to 34 42% 58% 450
Respondent 35,49 47% 51% 2% 385
50to 64 41% 59% 1% 612
65 and older 50% 50% 0% 478
Gender of Men 36% 63% 1% 902
Respondent \yomen 53% 46% 1% 986
Level of High school or less 29% 70% 0% 579
Education Tech school/Some college 42% 57% 1% 586
College graduate 55% 45% 1% 467
Postgraduate work 62% 37% 0% 296
College College graduate 58% 42% 1% 763
Degree Not college graduate 36% 63% 1% 1,165
Region of Central/Lakes 40% 60% 0% 356
State Connecticut Valley 40% 60% 0% 251
Manchester Area 45% 54% 0% 318
Mass Border 44% 54% 2% 422
North Country 36% 64% 184
Seacoast 56% 44% 0% 393
Household Less than $45,000 46% 53% 1% 201
Income $45,000 - $74,999 31% 68% 1% 327
$75,000 - $99,999 41% 59% 0% 311
$100,000 - $149,999 56% 44% 386
$150,000 or more 50% 50% 0% 399
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 4% 96% 0% 238
CNN viewer 70% 29% 0% 451
Fox News viewer 8% 91% 0% 362
Joe Rogan listener 5% 95% 0% 203
Local NH news viewer 50% 50% 1% 1,205
MSNBC viewer 81% 19% 330
NHPR listener 69% 30% 0% 708
Epoch Times reader 1% 99% 150
Newsmax viewer 2% 98% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 33% 67% 340
Preferred Biden primary supporter 99% 1% 426

Candidate ot Biden primary supporter 60% 40% 0% 175



Approval of President Biden's Handling of Economy

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling the economy?

Approve Disapprove Neither/DK N
STATEWIDE November 2023 42% 55% 3% 1,936
Voting Registered Democrat 80% 17% 2% 618
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 40% 56% 3% 711
Registered Republican 5% 94% 0% 547
Party ID Democrat 80% 14% 6% 916
Independent 22% 77% 1% 232
Republican 4% 96% 0% 773
Political Socialist 41% 43% 16% 154
Ideology Progressive 79% 15% 5% 226
Liberal 87% 12% 0% 276
Moderate 54% 43% 3% 541
Conservative 3% 97% 0% 475
Libertarian 1% 99% 0% 161
Age of 18to 34 36% 58% 6% 450
Respondent 35,49 42% 53% 5% 385
50to 64 42% 57% 0% 615
65 and older 49% 50% 1% 478
Gender of Men 36% 62% 2% 904
Respondent \yomen 50% 47% 4% 987
Level of High school or less 27% 68% 5% 582
Education Tech school/Some college 41% 57% 2% 588
College graduate 53% 45% 2% 468
Postgraduate work 58% 39% 3% 295
College College graduate 55% 42% 2% 763
Degree Not college graduate 34% 63% 3% 1,169
Region of Central/Lakes 36% 61% 3% 360
State Connecticut Valley 42% 58% 0% 253
Manchester Area 40% 53% 7% 318
Mass Border 43% 54% 2% 420
North Country 34% 62% 4% 184
Seacoast 53% 45% 2% 393
Household Less than $45,000 42% 54% 3% 199
Income $45,000 - $74,999 33% 66% 1% 329
$75,000 - $99,999 39% 57% 4% 311
$100,000 - $149,999 54% 44% 2% 386
$150,000 or more 50% 50% 0% 400
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 4% 96% 237
CNN viewer 71% 28% 1% 453
Fox News viewer 8% 92% 0% 366
Joe Rogan listener 4% 96% 203
Local NH news viewer 46% 50% 4% 1,211
MSNBC viewer 79% 20% 1% 331
NHPR listener 68% 31% 1% 707
Epoch Times reader 1% 99% 150
Newsmax viewer 2% 98% 0% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 33% 66% 1% 339
Preferred Biden primary supporter 98% 2% 1% 424

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 47% 38% 15% 175



Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling the war in Gaza between Israel and Hamas?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

Approval of President Biden's Handling of War in Gaza

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter

Approve

40%

58%
37%
24%
60%
25%
21%
12%
49%
66%
58%
23%
9%
27%
27%
46%
54%
38%
43%
32%
41%
40%
52%
45%
37%
37%
26%
44%
43%
34%
48%
34%
25%
45%
49%
46%
17%
68%
32%
10%
48%
80%
57%
15%
11%
37%
74%
32%

Disapprove

55%

37%
55%
74%
35%
70%
74%
83%
45%
28%
38%
72%
88%
66%
67%
49%
43%
58%
51%
64%
55%
52%
42%
48%
59%
59%
72%
55%
50%
52%
46%
62%
68%
50%
45%
49%
79%
29%
66%
90%
48%
18%
39%
81%
85%
63%
22%
58%

Neither/DK

5%

5%
8%
2%
5%
6%
5%
5%
6%
6%
4%
5%
3%
7%
5%
5%
4%
4%
6%
4%
4%
7%
6%
7%
4%
3%
2%
2%
7%
14%
6%
4%
7%
5%
6%
5%
3%
3%
1%

4%
2%
4%
4%
5%
0%
3%
10%

=4

1,941

619
714
548
917
234
774
155
226
276
542
476
161
450
385
615
483
905
991
582
593
467
296
762
1,174
360
253
318
424
184
394
202
329
311
386
400
238
454
369
203
1,213
332
710
150
185
339
426
175



Why Disapprove of Biden's Handling of War in Gaza (coded)

Why do you disapprove of how President Biden is handling the war in Gaza between Israel and Hamas? (coded)

Not doing
Catering to Ignoring Incompetent or enough about Not protecting Not supporting
supporters Palestinians ineffective protests or Americans Israel enough
anti-semitism
STATEWIDE November 2023 0% 4% 3% 1% 0% 15%
Voting Registered Democrat 5% 0% 3%
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 15%
Party ID Democrat 12% 0% 2%
Independent 1% 2% 0% 1% 18%
Republican 1% 0% 5% 2% 0% 22%
Political Socialist 14%
Ideology Progressive 9% 0%
Liberal 9% 6%
Moderate 0% 3% 2% 4% 15%
Age of 18to 34 8% 11%
Respondent 35,49 0% 2% 1% 0% 9%
50 to 64 1% 4% 6% 1% 0% 23%
65 and older 0% 2% 5% 5% 18%
Gender of Men 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 19%
Respondent \yomen 1% 7% 2% 2% 0% 12%
Level of High school or less 7% 3% 2% 14%
Education 14 school/Some college 1% 0% 3% 1% 18%
College graduate 5% 2% 0% 0% 12%
Postgraduate work 0% 3% 3% 1% 18%
College College graduate 0% 5% 2% 0% 0% 14%
Degree Not college graduate 1% 4% 3% 2% 16%
Region of Central/Lakes 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 13%
State Connecticut Valley 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%
Manchester Area 15% 2% 0% 14%
Mass Border 0% 4% 6% 1% 0% 19%
North Country 1% 3% 2% 1% 17%
Seacoast 2% 1% 1% 8%
Household Less than $45,000 6% 4% 0% 15%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 25%
$75,000 - $99,999 0% 2% 4% 0% 15%
$100,000 - $149,999 0% 1% 1% 0% 11%
$150,000 or more 0% 6% 5% 1% 10%
Media Usage CNN viewer 0% 8% 6% 0% 17%
Local NH news viewer 0% 7% 2% 2% 0% 15%
MSNBC viewer 3% 12% 10%
NHPR listener 0% 5% 2% 0% 7%
X (formerly Twitter) user 1% 1% 1% 0% 26%
Preferred Biden primary supporter 2% 3%

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 1% 17% 1% 1% 3%



Why Disapprove of Biden's Handling of War in Gaza (coded)

Why do you disapprove of how President Biden is handling the war in Gaza between Israel and Hamas? (coded)

Policies Should call Shp_uld Should limit Should not Should not Subportin
helped lead for ceasefire facilitate harm 1o be involved call fc?r Israel blindly
to war peace civilians ceasefire
STATEWIDE November 2023 3% 5% 3% 6% 17% 8% 4%
Voting Registered Democrat 15% 4% 6% 10% 8%
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 2% 1% 4% 9% 20% 8% 4%
Party ID Democrat 11% 3% 13% 11% 7%
Independent 3% 8% 9% 3% 9% 14% 1%
Republican 6% 1% 1% 2% 22% 10% 3%
Political Socialist 16% 7% 2% 3%
Ideology Progressive 7% 7% 14% 8% 6%
Liberal 14% 2% 4% 22% 13%
Moderate 0% 6% 3% 14% 33% 2% 3%
Age of 18to 34 7% 1% 6% 15% 7% 3%
Respondent 35,49 9% 10% 5% 7% 19% 6% 7%
50 to 64 4% 1% 1% 3% 25% 9% 3%
65 and older 0% 2% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4%
Gender of Men 2% 5% 2% 7% 17% 6% 5%
Respondent \yomen 5% 6% 3% 5% 15% 9% 4%
Level of High school or less 8% 3% 2% 6% 16% 9%
Education 14 school/Some college 2% 7% 4% 5% 19% 10% 3%
College graduate 1% 5% 2% 7% 14% 4% 7%
Postgraduate work 1% 10% 2% 4% 13% 4% 15%
College College graduate 1% 7% 2% 6% 14% 4% 9%
Degree Not college graduate 5% 5% 3% 5% 18% 10% 1%
Region of Central/Lakes 0% 0% 1% 11% 26% 8% 4%
State Connecticut Valley 15% 8% 5% 6% 7% 13% 2%
Manchester Area 2% 5% 0% 5% 13% 3% 4%
Mass Border 1% 3% 6% 4% 24% 7% 3%
North Country 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4%
Seacoast 15% 1% 2% 16% 10% 8%
Household Less than $45,000 1% 12% 3% 7% 9% 2% 2%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 2% 2% 3% 11% 14% 9% 5%
$75,000 - $99,999 1% 2% 1% 8% 19% 24% 6%
$100,000 - $149,999 1% 5% 1% 2% 18% 3% 5%
$150,000 or more 3% 11% 2% 3% 33% 4% 6%
Media Usage CNN viewer 2% 6% 2% 8% 15% 2% 8%
Local NH news viewer 2% 7% 4% 7% 18% 6% 5%
MSNBC viewer 3% 3% 4% 5% 23% 4% 5%
NHPR listener 2% 13% 2% 10% 8% 3% 8%
X (formerly Twitter) user 1% 9% 1% 3% 15% 8% 3%
Preferred Biden primary supporter 16% 1% 7% 4% 15%

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 28% 0% 3% 0% 2%



Why Disapprove of Biden's Handling of War in Gaza (coded)

Why do you disapprove of how President Biden is handling the war in Gaza between Israel and Hamas? (coded)

Supp_orting or Supportin ,
Palestinians enemies of U.S. -
STATEWIDE November 2023 15% 1% 8% 6% 1% 983
Voting Registered Democrat 45% 0% 3% 0% 215
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 14% 1% 5% 10% 368
Party ID Democrat 35% 0% 5% 0% 309
Independent 25% 1% 2% 2% 160
Republican 0% 1% 14% 7% 1% 508
Political Socialist 52% 7% 124
Ideology Progressive 37% 1% 11% 9%
Liberal 25% 5% 75
Moderate 6% 0% 5% 3% 0% 187
Age of 18to 34 35% 6% 287
Respondent 35 49 14% 0% 6% 4% 244
50 to 64 2% 0% 8% 8% 253
65 and older 5% 3% 22% 7% 4% 196
Gender of Men 15% 1% 11% 5% 494
Respondent \yomen 13% 1% 5% 8% 2% 455
Level of High school or less 13% 10% 5% 2% 331
Education Tech school/Some college 12% 1% 7% 6% 0% 304
College graduate 26% 1% 7% 7% 236
Postgraduate work 11% 1% 7% 7% 110
College College graduate 21% 1% 7% 7% 346
Degree Not college graduate 12% 1% 9% 6% 1% 635
Region of Central/Lakes 10% 0% 11% 4% 4% 199
State Connecticut Valley 13% 1% 2% 9% 174
Manchester Area 23% 4% 10% 161
Mass Border 8% 1% 5% 6% 198
North Country 33% 1% 17% 7% 79
Seacoast 19% 1% 14% 2% 164
Household Less than $45,000 25% 0% 4% 8% 0% 124
Income $45,000 - $74,999 13% 1% 7% 2% 3% 213
$75,000 - $99,999 5% 1% 9% 4% 149
$100,000 - $149,999 35% 4% 11% 153
$150,000 or more 7% 7% 3% 182
Media Usage CNN viewer 19% 3% 4% 127
Local NH news viewer 10% 0% 7% 7% 1% 531
MSNBC viewer 21% 2% 4% 1% 58
NHPR listener 29% 0% 2% 9% 263
X (formerly Twitter) user 13% 1% 9% 8% 196
Preferred Biden primary supporter 45% 7% 89

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 41% 0% 0% 1% 100



U.S. Heading in Right Direction or On Wrong Track

Do you think things in this country are generally going in the right direction or are they seriously off on the wrong track?

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE November 2023 26% 67% 8% 1,942
Voting Registered Democrat 52% 36% 11% 619
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 21% 70% 9% 715
Registered Republican 3% 95% 2% 548
Party ID Democrat 51% 36% 13% 918
Independent 9% 83% 8% 235
Republican 1% 98% 1% 774
Political Socialist 15% 73% 12% 155
Ideology Progressive 51% 36% 13% 226
Liberal 61% 29% 9% 277
Moderate 31% 58% 11% 543
Conservative 1% 97% 1% 476
Libertarian 1% 99% 0% 161
Age of 18to 34 18% 76% 5% 450
Respondent 35,49 27% 65% 9% 385
50to 64 24% 67% 9% 616
65 and older 34% 60% 7% 484
Gender of Men 22% 71% 6% 905
Respondent \yomen 30% 62% 9% 992
Level of High school or less 21% 74% 5% 582
Education Tech school/Some college 24% 70% 6% 593
College graduate 28% 61% 12% 467
Postgraduate work 35% 56% 8% 296
College College graduate 31% 59% 10% 764
Degree Not college graduate 22% 72% 6% 1,175
Region of Central/Lakes 21% 73% 6% 361
State Connecticut Valley 20% 67% 13% 253
Manchester Area 28% 66% 7% 318
Mass Border 26% 66% 8% 424
North Country 22% 74% 3% 184
Seacoast 33% 59% 8% 393
Household Less than $45,000 29% 63% 8% 202
Income $45,000 - $74,999 19% 75% 6% 329
$75,000 - $99,999 25% 65% 10% 311
$100,000 - $149,999 33% 61% 6% 386
$150,000 or more 31% 65% 5% 400
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 2% 97% 2% 238
CNN viewer 44% 45% 11% 454
Fox News viewer 5% 95% 1% 370
Joe Rogan listener 4% 95% 1% 203
Local NH news viewer 28% 63% 9% 1,215
MSNBC viewer 55% 35% 10% 332
NHPR listener 40% 49% 11% 711
Epoch Times reader 0% 100% 150
Newsmax viewer 1% 99% 0% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 16% 76% 7% 340
Preferred Biden primary supporter 65% 25% 11% 426

Candidate ot Biden primary supporter 38% 56% 6% 175



Rating of Joe Biden's Policy Positions on Major Issues

How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Policy positions on major issues

Very good Good Fair Poor

STATEWIDE November 2023 20% 18% 15% 13%
Voting Registered Democrat 43% 27% 23% 6%
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 15% 23% 12% 17%
Registered Republican 3% 2% 5% 16%

Party ID Democrat 40% 30% 22% 6%
Independent 4% 18% 9% 28%

Republican 1% 3% 7% 18%

Political Socialist 8% 14% 38% 28%
Ideology Progressive 37% 31% 24% 8%
Liberal 48% 38% 11% 2%

Moderate 25% 24% 16% 13%

Conservative 2% 1% 7% 13%

Libertarian 1% 0% 6% 23%

Age of 18to 34 15% 15% 22% 23%
Respondent 35,49 9% 19% 25% 9%
50to 64 20% 21% 9% 11%

65 and older 33% 16% 7% 11%

Gender of Men 11% 17% 16% 15%
Respondent \yomen 29% 19% 13% 10%
Level of High school or less 12% 11% 16% 13%
Education Tech school/Some college 22% 17% 12% 17%
College graduate 25% 21% 15% 13%

Postgraduate work 24% 30% 15% 8%

College College graduate 25% 24% 15% 11%
Degree Not college graduate 17% 14% 14% 15%
Region of Central/Lakes 16% 20% 11% 11%
State Connecticut Valley 13% 14% 14% 16%
Manchester Area 27% 11% 16% 6%

Mass Border 18% 23% 16% 12%

North Country 13% 17% 12% 30%

Seacoast 28% 19% 17% 13%

Household Less than $45,000 23% 12% 14% 21%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 14% 17% 11% 14%
$75,000 - $99,999 19% 17% 20% 9%

$100,000 - $149,999 21% 23% 20% 11%

$150,000 or more 26% 21% 11% 9%

Media Usage Conservative radio listener 1% 3% 2% 18%
CNN viewer 39% 26% 11% 12%

Fox News viewer 4% 5% 6% 18%

Joe Rogan listener 0% 4% 7% 15%

Local NH news viewer 23% 20% 17% 13%

MSNBC viewer 51% 24% 8% 7%
NHPR listener 35% 26% 14% 15%
Epoch Times reader 0% 1% 1% 20%
Newsmax viewer 2% 0% 2% 14%
X (formerly Twitter) user 11% 20% 8% 16%

Preferred Biden primary supporter 57% 33% 10% 0%

Candidate Nt Biden primary supporter 21% 19% 26% 25%

Very poor

Don’t
know/Not

33%

1%
32%
73%

0%
41%
70%

8%

0%

1%
21%
75%
69%
25%
37%
38%
33%
40%
27%
47%
33%
25%
22%
23%
40%
41%
43%
36%
31%
27%
22%
30%
44%
35%
21%
34%
74%
11%
65%
74%
26%

8%

9%
78%
82%
45%

0%

6%

sure
1%

0%
1%
1%
1%
0%
1%
3%

0%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1%

4%
0%

1%
0%
0%

3%
0%
2%
1%
2%
0%
1%
2%
1%

0%
0%

3%

1,941

615
715
548
921
235
770
155
226
277
546
472
161
450
385
611
487
901
996
582
593
467
295
763
1,174
360
257
314
424
184
394
202
329
311
386
400
238
454
370
203
1,219
332
711
150
185
339
427
175



Rating of Joe Biden's Policy Positions on Major Issues - Likely DEM Primary Voters

How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Policy positions on major issues

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter

Not Biden primary supporter

Very good Good
43% 30%
47% 29%
31% 42%
44% 31%

8% 11%

8% 21%
42% 31%
53% 37%
54% 26%
29% 27%
16% 30%
48% 38%
70% 25%
25% 37%
53% 26%
42% 20%
48% 27%
43% 30%
36% 43%
40% 36%
45% 24%
40% 44%
30% 32%
51% 15%
44% 35%
39% 36%
43% 27%
41% 14%
43% 43%
44% 24%
33% 37%
49% 31%
55% 30%
45% 29%
62% 27%
51% 29%
32% 48%
57% 33%
21% 19%

Fair

18%

17%
8%
18%
1%
44%
18%
9%
17%
23%
43%
8%
4%
25%
14%
36%
9%
14%
14%
14%
21%
3%
26%
23%
11%
15%
23%
14%
8%
25%
20%
14%
9%
17%
6%
10%
10%
10%
26%

Poor

7%

6%
7%
6%
44%
18%
8%
1%
2%
18%
8%
2%
0%
10%
6%

14%
9%
4%
7%
8%

12%
9%
5%
5%
4%
8%
27%
5%
6%
6%
5%
5%
7%
5%
7%
9%
0%
25%

Don't
Very poor know/Not
sure
2% 1%
1%
7% 5%
0% 1%
35% 1%

4%
0%
0%
1%
0%
3%
3%
0%
4%
0%
2%
1%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
3%
1%
4%
5%
0%
3%
0%
1%
0%
2%
1%
1%
0%
1%
2%
0%
6%

6%

0%
3%

0%

1%

3%
0%
2%

4%

3%

1%

1%

3%

674

538
106
641
31
92
155
204
179
201
119
179
173
230
436
144
198
192
141
333
341
105
76
128
111
52
203
76
79
89
177
165
237
467
226
376
96
427
175



How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Honesty and integrity

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter

Rating of Joe Biden's Honesty & Integrity

Very good Good
26% 16%
53% 24%
22% 20%

3% 4%
52% 26%
9% 15%
2% 5%
12% 23%
44% 26%
62% 27%
34% 22%
2% 5%
1% 1%
17% 20%
20% 20%
26% 17%
40% 11%
19% 15%
33% 18%
14% 11%
27% 16%
33% 19%
37% 24%
35% 21%
20% 13%
22% 16%
23% 12%
25% 15%
24% 19%
21% 24%
37% 14%
31% 9%
18% 18%
23% 20%
31% 21%
32% 17%
2% 2%
50% 21%
4% 6%
1% 3%
30% 18%
64% 16%
45% 21%
0% 1%
1% 0%
19% 13%
71% 23%
22% 26%

Fair

11%

17%
8%
9%

15%
8%
8%

18%

22%
5%

14%
6%
4%

16%

18%

10%
4%

13%

10%

11%

12%

10%

13%

11%

11%

11%

10%

10%

11%
8%

15%

13%

11%

11%

16%
6%
4%
8%
7%
8%

12%
4%

11%
7%
2%

11%
5%

20%

9%

3%
12%
9%
5%
25%
10%
35%
6%
2%
7%
11%
12%
18%
6%
5%
10%
8%
9%
11%
9%
9%
7%
8%
10%
8%
7%
12%
10%
15%
7%
12%
8%
6%
8%
8%
8%
8%
10%
8%
10%
5%
9%
7%
6%
6%
0%
21%

Very poor

Don’t
know/Not

36%

3%
36%
75%

2%
44%
74%

8%

2%

5%
22%
77%
83%
29%
36%
42%
36%
45%
28%
52%
36%
27%
20%
24%
44%
42%
48%
36%
35%
31%
26%
35%
43%
40%
23%
37%
85%
13%
72%
79%
28%
10%
13%
85%
90%
50%

8%

sure
1%

0%
1%
1%
1%
0%
1%
3%
0%

1%
0%

1%
1%
1%
0%
1%
1%
0%
1%
2%
0%
1%
1%
1%

3%
0%
1%
0%
1%

0%
2%

0%

0%

1%

1%

3%

1,926

600
715
548
906
235
770
155
224
264
546
472
161
450
385
598
485
900
981
569
592
466
295
761
1,161
358
257
302
424
184
393
202
328
298
384
400
238
442
370
203
1,205
319
697
150
185
339
412
175



How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Honesty and integrity

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

Rating of Joe Biden's Honesty & Integrity - Likely DEM Primary Voters

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter

Not Biden primary supporter

Very good Good
53% 25%
57% 25%
45% 30%
55% 26%
11% 7%
18% 30%
44% 32%
64% 25%
69% 19%
30% 26%
37% 33%
61% 28%
81% 14%
46% 24%
57% 25%
49% 16%
53% 26%
54% 28%
53% 28%
54% 28%
51% 22%
53% 28%
52% 28%
40% 28%
54% 28%
56% 30%
58% 17%
45% 16%
52% 37%
51% 27%
50% 24%
59% 26%
67% 22%
55% 26%
76% 16%
60% 26%
56% 26%
71% 23%
22% 26%

Fair

12%

13%
7%
12%
4%
12%
18%
5%
8%
18%
24%
7%
1%
17%
10%
18%
9%
9%
15%
11%
13%
18%
16%
13%
5%
6%
12%
18%
7%
19%
23%
1%
8%
9%
6%
7%
8%
5%
20%

6%

2%
3%
4%
42%
31%
4%

3%
15%
3%
0%
3%
4%
7%
14%
6%
4%
2%
3%
9%
0%
2%
14%
5%
2%
8%
18%
4%
2%
0%
3%
2%
8%
2%
4%
5%
0%
21%

Don’t
Very poor know/Not
sure

4% 1%
3% 0%
10% 5%
2% 1%
36%

4% 6%
2% 0%
6%

1% 0%
7% 3%
3%

4% 0%
0% 0%
9% 0%
0% 1%
2%

7% 0%
3% 3%
2% 0%
3% 2%
5% 0%
1% 0%
3%

0% 5%
7%

6% 1%
5%

3%

0%

1% 1%
0% 3%
10%

1%
1%
0%
1%
5%

8%

0%
1%

1%

3%

660

523
106
627
31
92
153
191
179
201
119
167
171
229
422
131
196
192
141
332
328
104
76
116
111
52
202
76
79
77
175
164
225
455
213
364
96
412
175



How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Temperament

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter

Rating of Joe Biden's Temperament

Very good Good
28% 24%
54% 35%
26% 25%

4% 8%
54% 36%
12% 28%

4% 7%
26% 50%
59% 26%
63% 31%
30% 33%

4% 5%

1% 5%
25% 36%
19% 29%
31% 17%
36% 16%
20% 25%
37% 21%
18% 20%
27% 24%
35% 24%
41% 29%
38% 26%
23% 22%
25% 24%
28% 17%
33% 21%
30% 18%
22% 25%
31% 36%
38% 12%
22% 19%
33% 17%
32% 30%
28% 28%

2% 6%
51% 28%

9% 9%

3% 16%
32% 24%
64% 22%
44% 32%

1% 8%

2% 3%
23% 21%
68% 30%
31% 35%

14%

9%
15%
17%

9%
17%
20%
16%
14%

5%
14%
21%
14%
14%
16%
17%
10%
14%
15%
16%
13%
15%
13%
14%
14%
10%

6%
11%
23%
23%
13%
14%
16%
12%
16%
17%
15%

8%
16%
10%
17%

5%
13%

9%
10%

6%

1%
26%

10%

0%
11%
20%

1%
11%
21%

3%

1%

0%

8%
18%
31%

4%
12%
10%
13%
11%

8%
13%
12%

7%

5%

7%
12%
12%
15%
10%
13%

8%

2%
12%
10%
13%

7%

7%
21%

7%
20%
19%

9%

4%

6%
19%
24%

8%

5%

Very poor

Don’t
know/Not

23%

1%
22%
51%

0%
33%
47%

6%

0%

0%
13%
51%
48%
21%
22%
24%
24%
30%
18%
33%
22%
18%
11%
16%
28%
28%
34%
26%
16%
22%
17%
24%
33%
26%
15%
18%
55%

6%
46%
53%
17%

6%

5%
62%
61%
41%

0%

3%

sure
1%

0%
1%
1%
0%

1%

0%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
1%
0%

2%
0%
0%
0%
1%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
1%

1%
1%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
1%

1%

1,937

615
711
548
918
235
770
155
226
276
545
472
161
450
383
611
485
899
993
582
590
466
296
761
1,171
360
257
314
420
184
394
200
328
311
386
400
238
451
370
203
1,215
329
707
150
185
339
426
175



How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Temperament

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

Rating of Joe Biden's Temperament - Likely DEM Primary Voters

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter

Not Biden primary supporter

Very good Good
54% 34%
57% 36%
55% 17%
56% 35%
15% 6%
29% 43%
67% 29%
65% 29%
48% 40%
41% 42%
37% 55%
65% 22%
70% 23%
44% 43%
60% 29%
45% 39%
50% 41%
61% 26%
60% 29%
61% 27%
48% 40%
55% 36%
54% 31%
59% 28%
65% 23%
48% 26%
47% 46%
49% 20%
59% 26%
63% 22%
49% 45%
53% 41%
69% 26%
58% 30%
76% 21%
58% 31%
71% 23%
68% 30%
31% 35%

9%

6%
17%
7%
46%
24%
3%
5%
11%
15%
4%
10%
6%
7%
10%
13%
7%
9%
9%
9%
10%
7%
10%
12%
6%
22%
7%
27%
15%
14%
6%
1%
3%
11%
2%
10%
1%
1%
26%

1%

0%
7%
1%
15%
4%
2%

1%
2%
3%
1%

3%
0%
1%
0%
3%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
0%
4%
4%
0%
3%

1%

3%

1%

1%

1%
4%

5%

Don't
Very poor know/Not
sure
1% 0%
1% 0%
3%
0% 0%
19%

0%
0%
0%
1%

1%
2%
1%
2%
0%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%

3%
0%
3%
0%
1%
0%

1%
0%
2%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1%
0%
3%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

1%

0%
0%
0%
0%

674

538
105
641
31
92
155
204
179
201
119
179
173
230
435
144
198
191
141
333
341
105
76
128
111
52
203
76
79
89
177
165
237
467
225
376
96
426
175



Rating of Joe Biden's Communication Skills

How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Communication skills

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

Very good Good
November 2023 10% 17%
Registered Democrat 20% 33%
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 8% 16%
Registered Republican 1% 3%
Democrat 19% 31%
Independent 1% 16%
Republican 1% 1%
Socialist 5% 18%
Progressive 14% 32%
Liberal 28% 31%
Moderate 10% 23%
Conservative 1% 3%
Libertarian 1%
18to 34 3% 15%
35to 49 8% 11%
50to 64 9% 17%
65 and older 16% 25%
Men 6% 13%
Women 13% 22%
High school or less 9% 7%
Tech school/Some college 10% 18%
College graduate 11% 23%
Postgraduate work 7% 27%
College graduate 9% 24%
Not college graduate 10% 13%
Central/Lakes 7% 15%
Connecticut Valley 10% 19%
Manchester Area 12% 12%
Mass Border 11% 16%
North Country 6% 17%
Seacoast 10% 24%
Less than $45,000 15% 18%
$45,000 - $74,999 7% 16%
$75,000 - $99,999 8% 16%
$100,000 - $149,999 10% 17%
$150,000 or more 9% 22%
Conservative radio listener 1% 2%
CNN viewer 19% 27%
Fox News viewer 3% 3%
Joe Rogan listener 1% 0%
Local NH news viewer 10% 18%
MSNBC viewer 27% 35%
NHPR listener 13% 31%
Epoch Times reader 0% 0%
Newsmax viewer 2%
X (formerly Twitter) user 8% 13%
Biden primary supporter 29% 42%
Not Biden primary supporter 9% 10%

Fair

24%

33%
28%
10%
35%
24%
11%
40%
44%
30%
27%
10%
9%
30%
31%
24%
14%
23%
24%
21%
24%
25%
29%
26%
23%
19%
14%
27%
28%
34%
25%
27%
24%
22%
32%
23%
9%
28%
10%
5%
26%
17%
32%
9%
7%
15%
25%
40%

15%

11%
12%
17%
12%
17%
17%
27%
8%
6%
17%
13%
15%
20%
16%
10%
14%
18%
12%
13%
14%
16%
16%
16%
13%
18%
7%
16%
16%
10%
17%
11%
13%
17%
16%
12%
12%
13%
19%
11%
17%
13%
10%
10%
10%
15%
3%
34%

Very poor

Don’t
know/Not

34%

3%
35%
70%

2%
43%
70%
10%

0%

5%
23%
74%
75%
31%
33%
40%
31%
40%
29%
49%
34%
25%
20%
23%
42%
41%
50%
34%
29%
32%
24%
29%
40%
36%
25%
34%
76%
11%
64%
82%
28%

8%
13%
80%
81%
49%

7%

sure
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

1%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

0%

0%
1%

0%

1%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
1%
0%

1,929

603
714
548
909
235
770
155
226
265
545
472
161
450
385
599
487
900
983
569
593
467
296
762
1,162
360
257
302
424
184
393
201
329
298
386
400
238
442
370
203
1,206
319
698
150
185
339
414
175



Rating of Joe Biden's Communication Skills - Likely DEM Primary Voters

How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Communication skills

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter

Very good Good
21% 31%
22% 34%
21% 27%
22% 32%

1% 14%

8% 17%
18% 32%
31% 30%
23% 41%

6% 22%
23% 20%
23% 35%
36% 46%
16% 25%
24% 35%
30% 20%
22% 31%
21% 33%
12% 39%
18% 36%
25% 26%
16% 33%
32% 37%
21% 19%
33% 24%
19% 31%
14% 39%
24% 28%
23% 38%
18% 39%
20% 20%
18% 39%
26% 35%
21% 32%
32% 41%
20% 40%
27% 35%
29% 42%

9% 10%

Fair

30%

31%
36%
31%
8%
24%
42%
30%
26%
30%
46%
36%
14%
36%
27%
33%
27%
33%
28%
31%
29%
33%
15%
43%
25%
36%
29%
20%
31%
29%
44%
31%
26%
31%
14%
29%
26%
25%
40%

13%

10%
11%
12%
47%
44%
6%
4%
9%
34%
6%
3%
4%
14%
13%
14%
13%
10%
18%
13%
14%
17%
11%
15%
14%
4%
13%
23%
6%
14%
16%
4%
10%
14%
12%
9%
10%
3%
34%

Don't
Very poor know/Not
sure
4% 0%
3% 0%
5% 0%
2% 0%
31%

7%
0%
6%
1%
6%
4%
3%
1%
9%
0%
2%
7%
2%
1%
2%
5%
1%
4%
2%
3%
5%
5%
4%
2%
1%
0%
8%
1%
1%
0%
2%
2%

7%

2%

0%
1%

0%

1%

0%

2%

1%

0%

0%
4%

1%

1%
1%

1%

1%
0%

662

525
105
629
31
92
155
192
179
201
119
167
173
230
423
131
198
191
141
333
329
105
76
116
111
52
203
76
79
77
177
165
224
454
213
364
96
414
175



Rating of Joe Biden's Decision-making

How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Decision-making

Don’t
Very good Good Fair Poor Very poor know/Not N
sure
STATEWIDE November 2023 19% 19% 14% 11% 36% 1% 1,939
Voting Registered Democrat 39% 35% 20% 4% 1% 1% 615
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 16% 20% 14% 12% 38% 1% 713
Registered Republican 1% 4% 7% 15% 73% 0% 548
Party ID Democrat 38% 35% 19% 6% 1% 1% 921
Independent 4% 16% 17% 13% 49% 0% 234
Republican 1% 2% 7% 15% 74% 0% 770
Political Socialist 8% 25% 32% 17% 15% 3% 155
Ideology Progressive 31% 39% 25% 5% 0% 0% 226
Liberal 52% 29% 16% 2% 1% 277
Moderate 22% 25% 16% 11% 25% 0% 544
Conservative 2% 2% 6% 13% 77% 0% 472
Libertarian 1% 2% 2% 14% 82% 161
Age of 18to 34 10% 22% 21% 13% 32% 2% 450
Respondent 35,49 11% 24% 19% 8% 38% 0% 385
50to 64 21% 17% 12% 10% 41% 0% 611
65 and older 31% 17% 7% 12% 32% 0% 486
Gender of Men 11% 20% 13% 14% 42% 0% 900
Respondent \yomen 27% 19% 14% 8% 31% 1% 994
Level of High school or less 12% 10% 15% 14% 48% 582
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 19% 19% 12% 10% 39% 592
College graduate 25% 24% 13% 9% 27% 3% 466
Postgraduate work 22% 31% 19% 9% 20% 0% 295
College College graduate 23% 27% 15% 9% 24% 2% 761
Degree Not college graduate 16% 15% 14% 12% 44% 1,174
Region of Central/Lakes 16% 20% 7% 16% 41% 0% 360
State Connecticut Valley 16% 20% 6% 7% 49% 2% 257
Manchester Area 20% 18% 12% 10% 38% 2% 314
Mass Border 19% 20% 18% 10% 33% 0% 423
North Country 16% 12% 23% 13% 37% 184
Seacoast 24% 23% 19% 9% 24% 0% 394
Household Less than $45,000 19% 20% 8% 10% 40% 3% 202
Income $45,000 - $74,999 14% 12% 15% 14% 44% 0% 329
$75,000 - $99,999 20% 15% 23% 4% 38% 0% 310
$100,000 - $149,999 20% 26% 16% 13% 23% 1% 386
$150,000 or more 22% 27% 9% 6% 36% 0% 400
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 3% 0% 2% 17% 78% 238
CNN viewer 38% 28% 9% 13% 12% 0% 453
Fox News viewer 3% 7% 4% 15% 70% 0% 370
Joe Rogan listener 1% 2% 8% 12% 75% 0% 203
Local NH news viewer 21% 21% 16% 12% 30% 1% 1,217
MSNBC viewer 53% 24% 5% 10% 9% 331
NHPR listener 31% 32% 14% 9% 12% 1% 710
Epoch Times reader 0% 1% 18% 80% 0% 150
Newsmax viewer 2% 0% 1% 7% 89% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 14% 16% 11% 12% 48% 0% 339
Preferred Biden primary supporter 58% 32% 9% 1% 426

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 9% 32% 21% 19% 12% 6% 175



How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Decision-making

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

Rating of Joe Biden's Decision-making - Likely DEM Primary Voters

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter

Very good Good
40% 33%
43% 35%
37% 28%
42% 33%

3% 16%
13% 27%
30% 46%
58% 27%
48% 32%
17% 39%
28% 35%
52% 28%
64% 29%
27% 39%
48% 30%
41% 21%
43% 31%
42% 37%
34% 41%
39% 39%
42% 27%
39% 37%
41% 39%
38% 28%
45% 35%
40% 25%
40% 31%
33% 25%
42% 36%
49% 20%
33% 40%
42% 43%
54% 33%
41% 33%
63% 25%
43% 40%
40% 39%
58% 32%

9% 32%

16%

16%
16%
16%
3%
21%
19%
15%
15%
17%
31%
15%
3%
23%
12%
23%
12%
11%
20%
15%
17%
12%
9%
15%
7%
23%
23%
15%
17%
28%
18%
9%
4%
14%
4%
7%
16%
9%
21%

6%

4%
6%
6%
6%
18%
5%

4%
16%
2%
1%
3%
8%
5%
13%
6%
3%
3%
3%
9%
10%
1%
13%
8%
5%
1%
2%
5%
2%
6%
3%
7%
6%
6%
2%
3%
1%
19%

Very poor

Don’t
know/Not

4%

1%
7%
0%
71%
16%
0%
0%
1%
6%
3%
4%
1%
4%
3%
2%
8%
2%
2%
2%
5%
2%
3%
0%
4%
6%
6%
18%

1%
1%
2%
1%
4%
0%
4%
2%

12%

sure
2%

1%

5%

2%

6%

0%

5%

0%

2%

6%

3%

6%

4%
0%

7%

3%

0%

2%

3%

6%

673

537
105
640
31
92
154
204
179
201
119
178
173
229
435
144
197
191
141
333
341
105
76
128
111
51
203
76
79
89
177
165
236
467
225
375
96
426
175



How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Ability to understand the problems facing people like you

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

Rating of Joe Biden's Ability to Understand Problems Facing People Like You

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter

Very good Good
21% 14%
43% 22%
16% 17%

2% 4%
41% 25%
5% 11%
1% 3%
7% 12%
31% 25%
51% 24%
27% 21%
2% 2%
1% 1%
11% 11%
11% 18%
23% 15%
33% 14%
13% 12%
28% 16%
14% 8%
21% 12%
25% 20%
27% 22%
26% 21%
17% 10%
15% 15%
18% 13%
21% 13%
21% 16%
14% 13%
30% 14%
27% 9%
17% 9%
19% 16%
20% 24%
22% 15%
3% 4%
45% 20%
4% 4%
2% 2%
24% 15%
60% 15%
35% 22%
0% 4%
1% 4%
16% 13%
61% 25%
14% 13%

Fair

12%

20%
10%
5%
18%
12%
4%
19%
31%
13%
12%
5%
0%
15%
17%
10%
7%
12%
12%
11%
10%
13%
17%
14%
10%
8%
5%
12%
13%
16%
18%
7%
9%
14%
14%
17%
0%
9%
5%
2%
14%
6%
15%
1%
1%
7%
14%
29%

Poor

14%

8%
15%
16%
9%
13%
19%
28%
7%
6%
14%
16%
17%
18%
13%
13%
10%
15%
12%
17%
16%
10%
9%
9%
16%
14%
7%
18%
18%
17%
8%
17%
19%
12%
14%
8%
16%
10%
19%
6%
17%
6%
9%
6%
8%
13%
0%
12%

Very poor

Don’t
know/Not

39%

7%
42%
73%

7%
60%
72%
33%

6%

5%
25%
75%
81%
45%
40%
38%
36%
47%
31%
50%
41%
33%
25%
30%
46%
47%
56%
36%
32%
40%
31%
40%
45%
39%
28%
38%
78%
16%
68%
88%
30%
13%
20%
89%
86%
51%

0%
32%

sure
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

1,941

615
714
548
921
235
770
155
226
277
546
472
161
450
385
611
487
901
996
582
593
467
296
763
1,174
360
257
314
424
184
394
201
329
311
386
400
238
454
370
203
1,218
332
710
150
185
339
426
175



How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Ability to understand the problems facing people like you

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

Rating of Joe Biden's Ability to Understand Problems Facing People Like You - Likely DEM Primary Voters

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter

Very good Good
44% 23%
46% 24%
41% 24%
46% 23%

4% 14%
10% 12%
36% 26%
55% 25%
57% 25%
22% 17%
21% 38%
55% 24%
72% 18%
32% 25%
50% 21%
51% 11%
41% 20%
43% 28%
41% 30%
42% 29%
45% 16%
41% 30%
43% 36%
38% 16%
48% 23%
40% 21%
47% 18%
38% 16%
51% 25%
49% 22%
36% 30%
41% 24%
63% 20%
46% 21%
72% 16%
48% 25%
43% 32%
61% 25%
14% 13%

Fair

18%

20%
16%
19%
6%
31%
30%
13%
12%
25%
32%
14%
7%
24%
16%
23%
18%
17%
17%
17%
20%
15%
7%
24%
13%
31%
21%
13%
18%
23%
21%
21%
9%
19%
4%
17%
11%
14%
29%

Poor

5%

3%
1%
5%
5%
19%
2%
2%
3%
10%
4%
2%
2%
2%
6%
13%
2%
1%
5%
3%
7%
1%
3%
15%
7%
1%

1%
5%
5%
3%
1%
2%
6%
2%
1%
1%
0%
12%

Very poor

Don’t
know/Not

10%

8%
18%
8%
71%
27%
6%
5%
3%
27%
5%
4%
1%
17%
7%
2%
19%
11%
7%
9%
12%
12%
10%
7%
9%
7%
14%
32%
1%
1%
10%
12%
6%
8%
6%
8%
13%
0%
32%

sure
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

674

538
105
641
31
92
155
204
179
201
119
179
173
230
435
144
198
191
141
333
341
105
76
128
111
52
203
76
79
89
177
165
237
467
225
376
96
426
175



Rating of Joe Biden's Physical & Mental Fitness

How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Physical and mental fitness

Don’t
Very good Good Fair Poor Very poor know/Not N
sure
STATEWIDE November 2023 8% 17% 18% 13% 45% 0% 1,941
Voting Registered Democrat 18% 30% 29% 15% 6% 1% 615
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 6% 16% 20% 13% 45% 0% 715
Registered Republican 0% 3% 5% 6% 86% 0% 548
Party ID Democrat 16% 31% 31% 13% 7% 1% 921
Independent 1% 9% 13% 23% 54% 1% 235
Republican 0% 2% 3% 9% 86% 0% 770
Political Socialist 3% 7% 29% 38% 22% 0% 155
Ideology Progressive 13% 33% 36% 12% 5% 1% 226
Liberal 28% 37% 22% 7% 5% 1% 277
Moderate 7% 21% 23% 15% 35% 0% 546
Conservative 0% 1% 4% 7% 87% 472
Libertarian 1% 1% 5% 93% 1% 161
Age of 18to 34 4% 4% 25% 28% 39% 1% 450
Respondent 35,49 3% 20% 19% 13% 44% 1% 385
50to 64 9% 19% 16% 6% 50% 0% 611
65 and older 15% 22% 13% 7% 43% 0% 487
Gender of Men 4% 13% 16% 12% 55% 0% 900
Respondent \yomen 12% 20% 20% 12% 36% 1% 996
Level of High school or less 8% 9% 11% 9% 63% 582
Education 14 school/Some college 6% 17% 17% 15% 44% 0% 592
College graduate 10% 20% 23% 15% 32% 0% 467
Postgraduate work 9% 25% 25% 12% 28% 2% 296
College College graduate 9% 22% 23% 14% 31% 1% 763
Degree Not college graduate 7% 13% 14% 12% 53% 0% 1,174
Region of Central/Lakes 6% 15% 18% 9% 51% 1% 360
State Connecticut Valley 5% 13% 21% 8% 53% 0% 257
Manchester Area 12% 16% 17% 8% 47% 314
Mass Border 10% 20% 13% 12% 45% 0% 424
North Country 7% 14% 15% 27% 36% 0% 184
Seacoast 7% 19% 22% 18% 34% 1% 394
Household Less than $45,000 10% 19% 14% 18% 39% 202
Income $45,000 - $74,999 6% 13% 17% 13% 50% 0% 329
$75,000 - $99,999 9% 13% 24% 8% 46% 0% 311
$100,000 - $149,999 9% 20% 19% 16% 34% 2% 386
$150,000 or more 5% 18% 22% 11% 44% 400
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 3% 1% 6% 91% 238
CNN viewer 17% 31% 22% 7% 22% 1% 454
Fox News viewer 2% 3% 5% 6% 84% 370
Joe Rogan listener 0% 2% 2% 3% 93% 203
Local NH news viewer 8% 19% 21% 12% 39% 0% 1,218
MSNBC viewer 27% 34% 19% 4% 17% 0% 332
NHPR listener 13% 28% 26% 15% 18% 0% 711
Epoch Times reader 0% 1% 6% 92% 150
Newsmax viewer 1% 1% 5% 93% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 5% 15% 13% 7% 59% 339
Preferred Biden primary supporter 28% 41% 20% 11% 0% 426

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 3% 9% 39% 19% 29% 0% 175



How would you rate Joe Biden on each of the following attributes? Physical and mental fitness

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

Rating of Joe Biden's Physical & Mental Fitness - Likely DEM Primary Voters

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter

Not Biden primary supporter

Very good Good
19% 30%
20% 31%
19% 31%
20% 30%

2% 13%
5% 10%
16% 34%
34% 36%
15% 33%
8% 7%
6% 33%
26% 36%
33% 46%
9% 30%
24% 29%
29% 21%
13% 30%
19% 31%
15% 36%
18% 33%
20% 26%
16% 36%
14% 28%
26% 22%
30% 35%
17% 39%
12% 27%
24% 21%
19% 39%
27% 25%
17% 31%
11% 28%
28% 39%
19% 30%
34% 38%
19% 34%
16% 34%
28% 41%
3% 9%

Fair

26%

28%
29%
27%
5%
26%
32%
20%
29%
33%
29%
27%
17%
27%
27%
22%
24%
33%
25%
30%
23%
27%
41%
31%
12%
26%
26%
21%
32%
37%
22%
36%
19%
29%
19%
29%
35%
20%
39%

14%

15%
6%
13%
40%
32%
13%
4%
18%
29%
21%
6%
2%
16%
13%
12%
19%
10%
16%
13%
16%
7%
9%
4%
10%
11%
29%
29%
4%
3%
20%
14%
4%
14%
2%
15%
7%
11%
19%

Don’t
Very poor know/Not
sure
10% 1%
6% 1%
14% 1%
9% 1%
40% 0%
27% 0%
5% 0%
5% 1%
4% 1%
22% 1%
10% 1%
4% 1%
2% 0%
18% 0%
5% 1%
15%
14%
6% 1%
5% 3%
5% 2%
14%
10% 4%
8% 0%
17%
12% 1%
7%
6% 0%
6%
7% 0%
7% 0%
6% 3%
11%
8% 2%
7% 0%
7% 0%
4% 0%
7%
0%
29% 0%

674

537
106
641
31
92
155
204
179
201
119
179
173
229
436
144
197
191
141
333
341
105
76
128
111
51
203
76
79
89
177
165
237
467
226
376
96
426
175



Rating of Donald Trump's Policy Positions on Major Issues

How would you rate Donald Trump on each of the following attributes? Policy positions on major issues

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

2020 Pres
Vote

November 2023

Registered Republican

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Independent/Democrat
Republican

Moderate

Conservative

Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter
Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Very good Good
25% 12%
59% 21%
21% 15%

4% 4%
57% 25%
11% 12%
64% 22%
57% 24%
12% 15%
22% 15%
29% 13%
32% 6%
27% 15%
23% 9%
35% 19%
27% 11%
17% 8%
14% 8%
15% 8%
31% 15%
28% 15%
29% 18%
25% 8%
21% 13%
31% 12%
19% 8%
22% 10%
30% 18%
28% 17%
18% 6%
21% 12%

6% 8%
59% 27%
58% 17%
45% 34%
19% 12%

5% 7%
60% 25%
84% 10%
35% 17%

0%

3% 1%

0% 2%
59% 25%

6%

10%
8%
3%

10%

10%
7%

11%
5%
5%
9%
5%
8%
4%
5%
6%
8%
6%
7%
5%
6%
3%
6%
7%
5%
8%
7%
6%
3%
8%
6%
5%
6%
8%
5%
6%
3%
7%
3%
7%
1%
2%
1%
11%

Poor

8%

3%
13%
11%

3%
14%

2%

4%

5%
13%

8%

8%

9%

7%

8%

7%

9%
11%
10%

7%
11%

9%

6%

7%
12%

6%

2%

9%
12%

7%

8%
12%

1%

5%

2%
10%
10%

0%

0%

6%
10%
10%
11%

4%

Very poor

Don’t
know/Not

48%

6%
43%
78%

4%
53%

3%

2%
63%
44%
41%
47%
40%
55%
33%
50%
57%
61%
59%
41%
40%
41%
52%
51%
40%
58%
57%
37%
41%
60%
53%
68%

3%
10%
14%
51%
75%

7%

2%
35%
90%
85%
85%

1%

sure
1%

1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
2%
1%

1%

2%
1%
0%
1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
1%

0%
3%
0%

1%
1%
0%

2%
0%
1%
3%
2%

1%
0%

0%

0%

0%
1%

1,939

546
715
1,156
768
546
470
161
450
385
609
487
901
993
582
590
467
296
763
1,172
361
257
314
421
184
394
202
327
311
386
400
454
238
370
203
1,216
711
150
183
340
426
175
1,053
803



Rating of Donald Trump's Honesty & Integrity

How would you rate Donald Trump on each of the following attributes? Honesty and integrity

Don’t
Very good Good Fair Poor Very poor know/Not N
sure
STATEWIDE November 2023 15% 9% 10% 6% 60% 0% 1,941
Voting Registered Republican 39% 24% 14% 7% 16% 0% 548
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 9% 7% 15% 9% 60% 0% 715
Party ID Independent/Democrat 1% 1% 6% 1% 91% 0% 1,156
Republican 35% 22% 16% 12% 14% 1% 770
Political Moderate 4% 8% 10% 7% 71% 1% 546
Ideology Conservative 40% 23% 15% 10% 11% 0% 472
Libertarian 34% 14% 28% 15% 9% 161
Age of 18to 34 9% 13% 7% 71% 450
Respondent 35,49 14% 12% 8% 6% 60% 1% 385
50to 64 17% 11% 11% 7% 54% 0% 611
65 and older 17% 14% 7% 3% 58% 0% 487
Gender of Men 17% 13% 10% 7% 53% 0% 901
Respondent \yomen 13% 7% 10% 4% 66% 0% 995
Level of High school or less 25% 13% 11% 7% 44% 582
Education Tech school/Some college 12% 11% 11% 7% 59% 0% 592
College graduate 10% 5% 9% 5% 69% 1% 467
Postgraduate work 8% 5% 6% 3% 78% 0% 296
College College graduate 9% 5% 8% 4% 73% 0% 763
Degree Not college graduate 18% 12% 11% 7% 52% 0% 1,174
Region of Central/Lakes 14% 16% 10% 6% 54% 361
State Connecticut Valley 15% 4% 23% 6% 51% 0% 257
Manchester Area 20% 5% 6% 7% 61% 314
Mass Border 15% 7% 13% 4% 61% 0% 423
North Country 10% 20% 4% 9% 56% 0% 184
Seacoast 13% 7% 3% 5% 71% 1% 394
Household Less than $45,000 18% 10% 8% 2% 62% 201
Income $45,000 - $74,999 17% 10% 15% 6% 51% 1% 329
$75,000 - $99,999 9% 15% 14% 3% 58% 311
$100,000 - $149,999 14% 4% 5% 7% 70% 0% 386
$150,000 or more 12% 7% 10% 6% 66% 1% 400
Media Usage CNN viewer 4% 3% 5% 5% 83% 454
Conservative radio listener 42% 31% 11% 10% 7% 0% 238
Fox News viewer 34% 24% 14% 7% 21% 0% 370
Joe Rogan listener 29% 19% 30% 3% 19% 203
Local NH news viewer 10% 8% 9% 6% 66% 0% 1,218
NHPR listener 4% 3% 3% 3% 88% 0% 711
Epoch Times reader 48% 12% 26% 4% 10% 150
Newsmax viewer 64% 19% 10% 1% 5% 1% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 26% 8% 11% 10% 45% 340
Preferred Biden primary supporter 0% 1% 98% 426
Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 1% 1% 1% 1% 96% 175
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 0% 0% 1% 1% 98% 1,052

Vote Voted for Trump 35% 22% 22% 11% 10% 1% 806



Rating of Donald Trump's Temperament

How would you rate Donald Trump on each of the following attributes? Temperament

Don’t
Very good Good Fair Poor Very poor know/Not N
sure
STATEWIDE November 2023 8% 12% 10% 9% 61% 0% 1,939
Voting Registered Republican 23% 26% 16% 15% 19% 546
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 4% 11% 15% 8% 61% 1% 715
Party ID Independent/Democrat 1% 3% 4% 4% 89% 0% 1,156
Republican 20% 25% 20% 16% 19% 0% 768
Political Moderate 2% 8% 8% 9% 73% 0% 545
Ideology Conservative 23% 24% 23% 16% 13% 0% 470
Libertarian 13% 39% 15% 12% 20% 1% 161
Age of 18to 34 6% 7% 10% 7% 70% 450
Respondent 35549 6% 17% 10% 6% 60% 1% 385
50 to 64 10% 12% 9% 13% 56% 0% 611
65 and older 10% 12% 12% 7% 59% 0% 486
Gender of Men 10% 12% 15% 8% 55% 0% 901
Respondent  \y5men 8% 12% 7% 9% 65% 0% 994
Level of High school or less 14% 18% 11% 9% 48% 582
Education Tech school/Some college 8% 13% 11% 7% 61% 1% 591
College graduate 4% 7% 11% 10% 67% 0% 467
Postgraduate work 5% 3% 8% 8% 76% 295
College College graduate 5% 6% 9% 9% 71% 0% 762
Degree Not college graduate 11% 16% 11% 8% 54% 0% 1,173
Region of Central/Lakes 8% 20% 9% 9% 54% 0% 361
State Connecticut Valley 5% 20% 13% 6% 55% 0% 256
Manchester Area 14% 8% 8% 5% 65% 0% 314
Mass Border 9% 7% 10% 11% 63% 1% 423
North Country 8% 12% 14% 11% 55% 0% 184
Seacoast 5% 6% 11% 10% 68% 0% 394
Household Less than $45,000 14% 8% 10% 6% 62% 200
Income $45,000 - $74,999 6% 14% 17% 11% 52% 0% 329
$75,000 - $99,999 6% 23% 10% 2% 59% 0% 311
$100,000 - $149,999 8% 7% 7% 9% 70% 386
$150,000 or more 10% 5% 6% 11% 67% 1% 400
Media Usage CNN viewer 4% 1% 5% 6% 84% 0% 454
Conservative radio listener 21% 27% 28% 9% 15% 0% 238
Fox News viewer 18% 20% 27% 11% 25% 0% 368
Joe Rogan listener 16% 40% 20% 5% 20% 203
Local NH news viewer 7% 7% 8% 10% 68% 0% 1,216
NHPR listener 1% 3% 4% 5% 87% 0% 711
Epoch Times reader 28% 26% 27% 8% 11% 150
Newsmax viewer 31% 31% 23% 7% 7% 1% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 17% 11% 15% 8% 48% 1% 340
Preferred Biden primary supporter 0% 3% 97% 0% 427
Candidate Nt Bijden primary supporter 0% 0% 2% 5% 92% 0% 175
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 0% 0% 0% 3% 96% 0% 1,052

Vote Voted for Trump 19% 27% 23% 16% 14% 0% 803



Rating of Donald Trump's Communication Skills

How would you rate Donald Trump on each of the following attributes? Communication skills

Don’t
Very good Good Fair Poor Very poor know/Not N
sure
STATEWIDE November 2023 20% 13% 11% 13% 43% 0% 1,939
Voting Registered Republican 49% 17% 16% 8% 10% 0% 548
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 13% 17% 14% 16% 40% 0% 713
Party ID Independent/Democrat 6% 7% 6% 15% 66% 0% 1,154
Republican 42% 20% 19% 10% 9% 0% 770
Political Moderate 5% 13% 14% 16% 51% 0% 544
Ideology Conservative 49% 16% 20% 9% 7% 0% 472
Libertarian 34% 35% 10% 12% 10% 161
Age of 18to 34 16% 14% 8% 16% 46% 450
Respondent 35,49 21% 14% 9% 9% 47% 384
50to 64 22% 10% 15% 14% 39% 0% 610
65 and older 21% 14% 10% 12% 44% 0% 486
Gender of Men 23% 17% 12% 13% 34% 0% 901
Respondent \yomen 17% 8% 9% 13% 53% 0% 993
Level of High school or less 31% 13% 12% 12% 31% 582
Education Tech school/Some college 21% 13% 8% 15% 43% 0% 591
College graduate 10% 12% 15% 12% 52% 0% 467
Postgraduate work 11% 12% 9% 13% 55% 0% 295
College College graduate 10% 12% 13% 12% 53% 0% 762
Degree Not college graduate 26% 13% 10% 14% 37% 0% 1,172
Region of Central/Lakes 19% 15% 14% 16% 36% 358
State Connecticut Valley 27% 16% 6% 13% 38% 257
Manchester Area 23% 8% 10% 21% 38% 0% 314
Mass Border 20% 12% 11% 9% 48% 0% 423
North Country 20% 19% 10% 16% 36% 184
Seacoast 14% 9% 14% 8% 56% 0% 394
Household Less than $45,000 20% 13% 5% 7% 55% 202
Income $45,000 - $74,999 25% 10% 14% 21% 30% 329
$75,000 - $99,999 17% 23% 8% 12% 41% 310
$100,000 - $149,999 14% 10% 13% 11% 52% 0% 384
$150,000 or more 20% 6% 13% 14% 47% 400
Media Usage CNN viewer 10% 8% 8% 13% 60% 0% 454
Conservative radio listener 42% 27% 15% 13% 3% 0% 238
Fox News viewer 40% 24% 15% 8% 14% 0% 370
Joe Rogan listener A47% 30% 7% 2% 14% 203
Local NH news viewer 15% 9% 12% 16% 48% 0% 1,215
NHPR listener 5% 9% 6% 16% 63% 0% 710
Epoch Times reader 65% 12% 14% 5% 3% 150
Newsmax viewer 66% 12% 12% 3% 6% 0% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 34% 11% 12% 13% 30% 340
Preferred Biden primary supporter 1% 3% 3% 10% 82% 0% 425
Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 6% 4% 6% 24% 59% 175
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 3% 5% 4% 15% 72% 0% 1,049

Vote Voted for Trump 43% 22% 20% 9% 6% 806



Rating of Donald Trump's Decision-making

How would you rate Donald Trump on each of the following attributes? Decision-making

Don’t
Very good Good Fair Poor Very poor know/Not N
sure
STATEWIDE November 2023 22% 14% 5% 8% 49% 0% 1,940
Voting Registered Republican 58% 21% 6% 6% 8% 547
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 15% 20% 7% 11% 48% 0% 715
Party ID Independent/Democrat 2% 6% 4% 9% 79% 0% 1,156
Republican 53% 26% 8% 7% 6% 0% 769
Political Moderate 10% 15% 7% 11% 57% 0% 546
Ideology Conservative 64% 19% 6% 6% 5% 0% 471
Libertarian 34% 40% 11% 10% 4% 1% 161
Age of 18to 34 8% 17% 5% 7% 63% 449
Respondent 35,49 21% 16% 6% 10% 47% 0% 385
50to 64 27% 16% 7% 8% 42% 0% 612
65 and older 31% 8% 3% 10% 49% 0% 487
Gender of Men 25% 16% 5% 12% 41% 0% 899
Respondent \yomen 20% 12% 6% 5% 56% 0% 996
Level of High school or less 32% 21% 4% 9% 35% 582
Education Tech school/Some college 24% 14% 5% 5% 52% 0% 592
College graduate 14% 11% 8% 11% 56% 0% 467
Postgraduate work 12% 7% 6% 10% 65% 0% 296
College College graduate 13% 10% 7% 11% 59% 0% 762
Degree Not college graduate 28% 17% 4% 7% 43% 0% 1,174
Region of Central/Lakes 28% 17% 3% 9% 43% 0% 361
State Connecticut Valley 21% 22% 4% 11% 43% 257
Manchester Area 24% 8% 10% 7% 52% 314
Mass Border 19% 16% 4% 8% 53% 424
North Country 27% 14% 5% 13% 42% 0% 184
Seacoast 18% 10% 6% 6% 59% 0% 392
Household Less than $45,000 23% 9% 7% 3% 59% 202
Income $45,000 - $74,999 26% 23% 6% 7% 38% 0% 329
$75,000 - $99,999 24% 17% 8% 12% 41% 0% 311
$100,000 - $149,999 16% 10% 4% 10% 58% 0% 386
$150,000 or more 17% 15% 5% 8% 55% 399
Media Usage CNN viewer 7% 5% 5% 11% 72% 0% 454
Conservative radio listener 55% 25% 7% 10% 3% 238
Fox News viewer 58% 14% 7% 8% 13% 0% 370
Joe Rogan listener 33% 44% 5% 1% 18% 203
Local NH news viewer 18% 12% 6% 11% 54% 0% 1,218
NHPR listener 6% 3% 3% 10% 78% 0% 711
Epoch Times reader 53% 30% 6% 1% 10% 150
Newsmax viewer 77% 16% 2% 1% 4% 0% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 32% 17% 6% 8% 37% 340
Preferred Biden primary supporter 0% 0% 2% 5% 92% 0% 425
Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 1% 5% 5% 11% 77% 175
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 0% 2% 3% 10% 85% 0% 1,053

Vote Voted for Trump 53% 31% 8% 5% 2% 0% 805



How would you rate Donald Trump on each of the following attributes? Ability to understand the problems facing people like you

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

2020 Pres
Vote

Rating of Donald Trump's Ability to Understand Problems Facing People Like You

November 2023

Registered Republican
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Independent/Democrat
Republican

Moderate

Conservative

Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter
Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Very good Good
23% 10%
57% 17%
16% 12%

2% 3%
54% 20%
10% 9%
62% 18%
42% 31%
10% 9%
23% 11%
27% 12%
28% 8%
26% 11%
21% 9%
33% 12%
22% 12%
17% 5%
12% 8%
15% 6%
27% 12%
26% 14%
22% 12%
25% 4%
26% 9%
14% 25%
19% 3%
24% 6%
27% 10%
18% 17%
19% 7%
23% 7%

6% 6%
58% 18%
53% 17%
40% 27%
19% 8%

5% 4%
64% 5%
80% 9%
34% 7%

0% 0%

2% 2%

0% 0%
53% 23%

7%

8%
12%
6%
10%
9%
9%
10%
12%
7%
7%
5%
8%
6%
10%
6%
9%
5%
7%
7%
7%
10%
7%
6%
4%
8%
9%
13%
10%
3%
7%
5%
9%
8%
14%
7%
2%
19%
4%
10%
0%
3%
3%
13%

Poor

6%

7%
4%
5%
7%
9%
5%
2%
3%
4%
7%
8%
8%
4%
6%
4%
7%
7%
7%
5%
2%
6%
9%
4%
6%
7%
4%
5%
7%
6%
5%
7%
4%
6%
1%
7%
5%
1%
1%
7%
5%
5%
5%
6%

Very poor

Don’t
know/Not

54%

10%
55%
84%
9%
62%
6%
15%
67%
56%
46%
51%
47%
60%
40%
56%
62%
67%
64%
48%
50%
50%
55%
54%
50%
62%
58%
44%
48%
65%
58%
76%
10%
15%
18%
59%
83%
11%
5%
42%
94%
89%
91%
5%

sure

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%

0%
1%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
1%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
1%
1%

0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

0%
0%

1,940

546
715
1,157
768
546
470
161
450
385
612
486
900
996
582
592
467
296
763
1,173
361
257
314
424
184
392
201
328
311
386
400
454
237
368
202
1,218
711
150
184
339
427
175
1,053
804



Rating of Donald Trump's Physical & Mental Fitness

How would you rate Donald Trump on each of the following attributes? Physical and mental fitness

Don’t
Very good Good Fair Poor Very poor know/Not N
sure
STATEWIDE November 2023 23% 12% 11% 13% 40% 1% 1,941
Voting Registered Republican 52% 24% 12% 5% 7% 0% 548
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 21% 13% 12% 16% 38% 1% 714
Party ID Independent/Democrat 6% 3% 9% 19% 63% 1% 1,156
Republican 50% 25% 15% 4% 6% 0% 770
Political Moderate 11% 16% 8% 14% 49% 1% 546
Ideology Conservative 55% 21% 16% 4% 4% 0% 472
Libertarian 50% 23% 15% 8% 2% 2% 161
Age of 18to 34 18% 7% 12% 19% 43% 1% 450
Respondent 35,49 20% 15% 10% 15% 40% 1% 385
50to 64 22% 17% 14% 11% 36% 0% 611
65 and older 31% 8% 8% 11% 42% 1% 487
Gender of Men 27% 14% 11% 14% 33% 0% 901
Respondent \yomen 21% 10% 11% 12% 46% 1% 995
Level of High school or less 35% 13% 12% 8% 31% 1% 582
Education Tech school/Some college 25% 11% 11% 15% 38% 0% 593
College graduate 15% 12% 11% 17% 45% 0% 467
Postgraduate work 9% 12% 9% 15% 53% 2% 296
College College graduate 13% 12% 10% 16% 48% 1% 763
Degree Not college graduate 30% 12% 12% 12% 34% 1% 1,174
Region of Central/Lakes 29% 13% 7% 17% 33% 1% 361
State Connecticut Valley 37% 8% 10% 10% 33% 2% 257
Manchester Area 23% 13% 13% 14% 38% 314
Mass Border 18% 12% 14% 11% 44% 1% 424
North Country 18% 17% 15% 22% 28% 0% 184
Seacoast 17% 11% 8% 10% 54% 0% 393
Household Less than $45,000 22% 17% 4% 9% 48% 0% 202
Income $45,000 - $74,999 35% 11% 10% 17% 28% 0% 328
$75,000 - $99,999 26% 11% 12% 10% 40% 1% 311
$100,000 - $149,999 18% 7% 11% 16% 46% 1% 386
$150,000 or more 15% 13% 15% 14% 42% 1% 400
Media Usage CNN viewer 9% 7% 10% 19% 54% 1% 454
Conservative radio listener 51% 31% 11% 4% 4% 0% 238
Fox News viewer 55% 19% 8% 9% 9% 0% 370
Joe Rogan listener 50% 26% 7% 10% 7% 203
Local NH news viewer 17% 11% 13% 14% 45% 1% 1,218
NHPR listener 5% 5% 12% 19% 59% 0% 710
Epoch Times reader 63% 22% 3% 11% 1% 150
Newsmax viewer 79% 14% 2% 3% 2% 0% 185
X (formerly Twitter) user 37% 13% 9% 13% 28% 1% 340
Preferred Biden primary supporter 0% 6% 17% 76% 0% 427
Candidate Nt Bijden primary supporter 2% 2% 14% 23% 60% 0% 175
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 1% 1% 9% 20% 68% 1% 1,052

Vote Voted for Trump 54% 26% 13% 4% 3% 0% 806



Favorability - Joe Biden

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Joe Biden

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist
Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate
Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer
Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user

Favorable

34%

70%
29%
4%
68%
12%
2%
29%
70%
80%
40%
2%
1%
28%
32%
34%
42%
27%
42%
18%
36%
42%
51%
46%
27%
30%
28%
36%
34%
26%
46%
35%
24%
32%
45%
40%
3%
62%
7%
4%
39%
76%
58%
1%
2%
27%

Neutral

13%

17%
15%
2%
20%
13%
3%
23%
22%
10%
18%
1%
1%
17%
18%
9%
9%
10%
15%
12%
9%
17%
13%
16%
11%
10%
11%
12%
20%
12%
9%
11%
10%
15%
14%
10%
2%
10%
5%
3%
14%
5%
13%
0%
0%
8%

Unfavorable

53%

13%
56%
94%
12%
75%
95%
48%
8%
10%
41%
97%
98%
55%
51%
56%
49%
63%
43%
70%
55%
41%
36%
39%
62%
60%
61%
52%
46%
62%
44%
53%
66%
53%
41%
50%
94%
28%
88%
93%
47%
18%
30%
99%
98%
65%

Don’t know enough
about to say

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

=4

1,935

612
715
548
914
232
774
155
226
275
537
476
161
450
382
615
480
902
988
580
589
468
295
763
1,168
361
257
318
421
184
387
191
329
315
386
400
238
447
370
203
1,207
326
704
150
185
334



Favorability - Donald Trump

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Donald Trump

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist
Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate
Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer
Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user

Favorable

27%

1%
22%
64%

0%
22%
61%

5%

1%

1%
14%
68%
62%
17%
26%
32%
30%
32%
24%
37%
30%
20%
13%
17%
34%
28%
28%
29%
26%
31%
23%
35%
28%
29%
20%
21%
67%

9%
59%
51%
21%

8%

7%
65%
86%
40%

Neutral

9%

1%
13%
14%

1%
15%
18%

0%

3%
11%
15%
14%
11%
11%

9%

8%
10%

9%
15%

8%

7%

6%

7%
11%
15%
14%

6%
10%

9%

4%

4%
18%
13%

6%

9%
14%

3%
12%
28%

8%

1%

2%
21%

5%

9%

Unfavorable

63%

98%
64%
22%
99%
63%
21%
95%
99%
96%
75%
17%
24%
72%
63%
58%
63%
58%
67%
48%
62%
73%
81%
76%
55%
57%
58%
65%
64%
60%
73%
61%
54%
58%
74%
70%
19%
88%
29%
22%
71%
91%
91%
14%
9%
50%

Don’t know enough
about to say

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
1%

1%

0%

0%

0%

=4

1,943

620
713
546
922
233
772
155
226
277
545
473
161
450
385
613
487
902
996
585
590
467
296
763
1,176
360
257
318
422
184
393
202
329
315
383
400
238
454
366
202
1,217
333
710
150
185
340



Favorability - Joe Manchin

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Joe Manchin

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist
Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate
Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

Conservative radio listener

CNN viewer

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user

Favorable

8%

2%
10%
14%

2%

9%
16%

2%
2%
12%
10%
25%
5%
6%
8%
14%
13%
5%
8%
8%
9%
11%
10%
8%
8%
11%
7%
11%
8%
6%
5%
7%
9%
10%
8%
18%
10%
20%
9%
10%
8%
6%
12%
14%
10%

Neutral

23%

12%
23%
38%
16%
19%
33%
5%
11%
19%
29%
32%
27%
18%
25%
22%
28%
30%
17%
16%
27%
26%
25%
26%
21%
26%
15%
28%
26%
18%
21%
21%
21%
23%
21%
27%
29%
25%
42%
18%
25%
16%
21%
32%
33%
33%

Unfavorable

49%

73%
45%
27%
66%
52%
27%
71%
72%
69%
44%
32%
14%
49%
54%
44%
50%
50%
46%
48%
47%
49%
53%
50%
48%
47%
42%
43%
44%
53%
61%
59%
47%
43%
55%
48%
47%
56%
31%
45%
45%
69%
60%
40%
37%
51%

Don’t know enough
about to say

20%

13%
22%
21%
16%
20%
24%
24%
15%
11%
16%
26%
34%
28%
16%
26%
7%
7%
32%
28%
18%
16%
11%
14%
23%
18%
32%
22%
19%
22%
12%
15%
24%
25%
14%
18%
6%
8%
7%
28%
20%
7%
13%
16%
15%
7%

=4

1,942

619
714
548
921
232
773
155
226
277
543
476
161
450
382
615
487
902
995
585
590
467
296
762
1,175
360
257
318
420
184
394
199
329
314
386
400
238
454
370
203
1,215
332
711
149
185
340



Favorability - Robert Kennedy Jr.

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Robert Kennedy Jr.

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE November 2023 15% 27% 48% 10% 1,943
Voting Registered Democrat 4% 11% 73% 12% 620
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 16% 30% 46% 7% 714
Registered Republican 26% 42% 22% 10% 548
Party ID Democrat 4% 12% 74% 11% 922
Independent 20% 29% 47% 4% 232
Republican 27% 44% 18% 10% 773
Political Socialist 1% 11% 75% 13% 155
Ideology Progressive 1% 6% 78% 15% 226
Liberal 2% 19% 69% 9% 277
Moderate 13% 27% 57% 4% 543
Conservative 26% 43% 17% 14% 475
Libertarian 53% 32% 11% 4% 161
Age of 18to 34 12% 19% 52% 17% 450
Respondent 35,49 17% 27% 49% 7% 382
50to 64 16% 36% 39% 9% 616
65 and older 16% 23% 56% 5% 487
Gender of Men 15% 34% 45% 5% 902
Respondent \yomen 16% 20% 50% 14% 996
Level of High school or less 19% 40% 32% 8% 585
Education Tech school/Some college 16% 26% 47% 11% 589
College graduate 12% 20% 57% 11% 468
Postgraduate work 11% 14% 67% 8% 296
College College graduate 12% 18% 61% 10% 764
Degree Not college graduate 17% 33% 40% 10% 1,175
Region of Central/Lakes 18% 34% 43% 5% 361
State Connecticut Valley 30% 21% 36% 14% 257
Manchester Area 16% 26% 47% 10% 318
Mass Border 12% 25% 52% 11% 421
North Country 13% 20% 51% 15% 184
Seacoast 6% 30% 57% 7% 394
Household Less than $45,000 8% 26% 57% 9% 199
Income $45,000 - $74,999 18% 30% 41% 12% 329
$75,000 - $99,999 19% 37% 35% 9% 315
$100,000 - $149,999 11% 21% 60% 8% 386
$150,000 or more 12% 23% 54% 11% 400
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 19% 61% 16% 5% 238
CNN viewer 5% 21% 68% 5% 454
Fox News viewer 26% 45% 25% 5% 369
Joe Rogan listener 45% 42% 12% 0% 203
Local NH news viewer 13% 27% 52% 9% 1,215
MSNBC viewer 6% 17% 72% 5% 332
NHPR listener 5% 14% 71% 10% 711
Epoch Times reader 48% 32% 17% 3% 150
Newsmax viewer 38% 48% 14% 1% 185

X (formerly Twitter) user 21% 35% 41% 3% 339



Favorability - Cornel West

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Cornel West

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist
Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate
Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer
Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user

Favorable

7%

9%
7%
1%
10%
14%
1%
38%
11%
5%
1%
2%
1%
14%
6%
4%
4%
5%
6%
8%
5%
8%
8%
8%
6%
5%
4%
11%
5%
13%
6%
8%
3%
5%
7%
5%
2%
8%
2%
10%
6%
9%
10%
9%
2%
3%

Neutral

16%

19%
15%
14%
18%
14%
14%
16%
25%
24%
11%
16%
15%
20%
15%
14%
15%
18%
14%
14%
18%
14%
19%
16%
16%
16%
14%
32%
13%
9%
11%
25%
13%
13%
20%
16%
12%
18%
19%
10%
17%
21%
21%
24%
16%
18%

Unfavorable

25%

24%
24%
27%
21%
30%
27%
11%
15%
21%
29%
28%
25%
21%
21%
24%
31%
32%
19%
22%
25%
26%
26%
26%
23%
21%
29%
23%
21%
15%
34%
24%
33%
17%
20%
31%
40%
28%
33%
26%
25%
32%
22%
37%
35%
43%

Don’t know enough
about to say

53%

48%
53%
58%
52%
42%
58%
36%
49%
51%
59%
54%
59%
44%
57%
58%
50%
45%
61%
57%
52%
52%
48%
50%
55%
58%
53%
34%
61%
63%
49%
42%
51%
65%
53%
48%
46%
46%
45%
54%
53%
39%
47%
29%
47%
36%

=4

1,940

619
714
547
921
231
773
155
226
276
542
475
161
450
382
614
486
900
996
585
588
467
296
763
1,173
360
256
318
421
184
394
199
328
314
386
400
238
453
369
203
1,213
331
710
150
185
339



Favorability - Kamala Harris

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Kamala Harris

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist
Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate
Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer
Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user

Favorable

22%

47%
15%
2%
44%
4%
1%
16%
41%
55%
23%
2%
0%
16%
22%
20%
28%
16%
27%
11%
20%
29%
35%
31%
15%
20%
20%
18%
23%
12%
29%
26%
15%
21%
29%
24%
3%
36%
2%
1%
23%
50%
36%

1%
21%

Neutral

25%

41%
25%
3%
44%
26%
2%
52%
50%
36%
26%
2%
2%
34%
26%
21%
19%
22%
28%
20%
25%
30%
26%
28%
23%
21%
22%
28%
25%
23%
28%
29%
20%
19%
32%
24%
1%
36%
6%
13%
27%
31%
35%
7%
0%
13%

Unfavorable

53%

12%
57%
95%
12%
67%
96%
33%
8%
7%
49%
96%
98%
49%
51%
56%
52%
62%
43%
67%
55%
41%
37%
40%
61%
57%
58%
53%
48%
64%
43%
44%
63%
57%
38%
51%
96%
28%
92%
86%
48%
19%
29%
93%
98%
66%

Don’t know enough
about to say

1%

0%
3%
0%
0%
4%
2%

1%
2%
3%

0%
1%
1%
3%
0%
0%
2%
3%
0%
0%
2%
1%
1%
2%
0%
0%
3%
1%
0%
1%
2%
4%
0%
0%
0%
0%

2%
0%
0%

1%

=4

1,941

620
713
548
922
230
773
155
226
277
543
476
159
450
382
613
488
902
994
585
588
468
296
763
1,173
361
257
318
419
184
393
199
327
315
386
400
236
454
368
201
1,213
333
711
148
183
340



Believe Trump Prosecutions Were Legitimate or Politically Motivated

Generally speaking, do you think the decisions to prosecute Trump were legitimate or were politically motivated?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

November 2023

Registered Republican
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Independent/Democrat
Republican

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Entirely
legitimate

46%

7%
43%
72%

6%
53%

5%

1%
51%
42%
44%
47%
35%
54%
37%
44%
54%
54%
54%
40%
41%
34%
56%
42%
46%
55%
48%
36%
42%
55%
49%
63%

4%

9%
14%
51%
66%
10%

2%
34%
79%

3%

Mostly
legitimate

12%

7%
14%
17%

5%
16%

6%

2%
16%
15%

9%
11%
14%
11%

8%
12%
14%
18%
16%
10%
11%
15%

6%
17%

8%
14%
17%
13%
15%
14%
10%
17%

2%

6%

5%
14%
18%

0%
8%
19%
4%

Mostly Entirely
politically politically
motivated motivated

9% 32%
13% 72%
12% 30%

3% 8%
18% 70%
14% 17%
12% 77%
14% 82%

9% 24%

8% 34%
12% 35%

7% 35%
12% 39%

6% 27%
11% 44%

9% 35%

6% 24%
10% 18%

8% 22%
10% 39%

9% 39%

8% 42%

9% 30%

8% 33%
15% 30%

9% 22%

4% 31%

7% 44%

6% 37%

8% 23%
11% 29%
10% 10%
13% 81%
18% 66%

3% 78%
11% 24%

7% 8%

6% 83%

8% 89%
12% 46%

1% 1%
18% 75%

Don’t know/Not

sure
0%

0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1%

0%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
1%
1%
1%
1%

0%
1%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%

=4

1,946

548
715
1,157
774
546
476
161
450
385
616
488
905
996
585
593
468
296
764
1,178
361
257
318
424
184
394
202
329
315
386
400
454
238
370
203
1,219
711
150
185
340
1,053
810



Believe Trump Committed a Crime in One or More Current Legal Cases

As you may have heard, Donald Trump has been indicted in four criminal cases, one in New York concerning alleged "hush money” payments, one in
Georgia concerning alleged racketeering, and two federal cases alleging mishandling of classified documents and interference in the 2020 election.

Based on what you know at the moment, do you think that Donald Trump committed a crime in at least one of these cases?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

November 2023

Registered Republican

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Independent/Democrat
Republican

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to49

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Definitely

54%

13%
51%
84%
10%
63%
10%
3%
64%
50%
49%
56%
46%
62%
41%
53%
64%
70%
66%
47%
45%
44%
56%
57%
53%
66%
57%
48%
48%
66%
56%
80%
6%
15%
16%
59%
80%
8%
3%
38%
92%
6%

Probably Probably not Definitely not
8% 14% 20%
6% 28% 47%

11% 14% 19%
7% 1% 5%
9% 32% 43%

10% 15% 6%
5% 29% 50%

15% 24% 52%
9% 4% 22%

10% 14% 19%
8% 23% 16%
5% 10% 26%

10% 17% 22%
5% 10% 19%
5% 20% 27%
9% 14% 22%
9% 10% 15%

10% 6% 11%
9% 9% 13%
7% 17% 25%
8% 20% 20%

11% 7% 33%
6% 9% 26%
9% 18% 16%
5% 22% 17%
7% 7% 14%
8% 10% 25%
5% 13% 30%
9% 19% 20%
7% 10% 13%

10% 16% 14%
8% 6% 4%
9% 40% 41%

12% 26% 42%
5% 26% 50%

10% 12% 13%

11% 5% 3%
4% 22% 62%
4% 23% 66%

11% 10% 37%
6% 0% 0%
8% 31% 48%

Don’t know/Not

sure

4%

6%
6%
2%
6%
7%
6%
6%
1%
7%
5%
4%
5%
3%
7%
2%
3%
3%
3%
5%
7%
4%
3%
1%
2%
7%
0%
4%
4%
5%
3%
2%
5%
5%
3%
6%
1%
4%
4%
4%
2%
7%

=4

1,946

548
715
1,157
774
546
476
161
450
385
616
488
905
996
585
593
468
296
764
1,178
361
257
318
424
184
394
202
329
315
386
400
454
238
370
203
1,219
711
150
185
340
1,053
810



Likelihood Trump Will Be Convicted in One or More Current Legal Cases

Based on what you know at the moment, how likely do you think it is that Trump will be convicted in at least one of these cases?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

November 2023

Registered Republican

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Independent/Democrat
Republican

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18 to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Very likely Somewhat likely Notvery likely Not at all likely
35% 33% 18% 9%
21% 29% 25% 15%
33% 33% 20% 9%
48% 33% 10% 5%
16% 32% 29% 14%
36% 31% 20% 6%
19% 31% 28% 14%
26% 35% 18% 14%
31% 35% 22% 10%
29% 39% 19% 7%
37% 28% 17% 9%
42% 29% 15% 8%
33% 30% 24% 9%
37% 34% 12% 9%
28% 34% 22% 11%
40% 26% 21% 8%
33% 38% 13% 9%
42% 35% 11% 7%
37% 37% 12% 8%
34% 30% 21% 9%
33% 29% 23% 9%
39% 31% 10% 12%
45% 20% 17% 12%
35% 39% 14% 7%
24% 36% 34% 3%
32% 37% 15% 8%
47% 24% 8% 16%
28% 30% 22% 16%
44% 27% 18% 7%
35% 35% 21% 5%
33% 36% 20% 6%
56% 29% 10% 1%
16% 26% 40% 9%
19% 31% 31% 11%
16% 24% 36% 18%
40% 32% 15% 7%
45% 36% 12% 4%

6% 14% 44% 30%
15% 34% 28% 15%
27% 30% 20% 14%
49% 36% 10% 2%
17% 27% 28% 18%

Don’t know/Not

sure

6%

9%
5%
4%
9%
8%
8%
7%
2%
6%
9%
6%
4%
7%
6%
6%
6%
4%
5%
6%
6%
8%
6%
5%
3%
7%
5%
4%
4%
4%
5%
3%
9%
8%
5%
6%
3%
6%
7%
10%
3%
9%

=4

1,946

548
715
1,157
774
546
476
161
450
385
615
487
905
996
585
593
467
296
763
1,178
361
257
318
424
184
394
201
329
314
386
400
454
238
370
203
1,218
711
150
185
340
1,052
809



If Trump were convicted of one or more crimes, how much, if at all, do you think this would negatively affect his ability to serve as president if

elected?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

Perceived Effect of Potential Conviction on Trump's Ability to Serve as President

November 2023

Registered Republican
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Independent/Democrat
Republican

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

=
o
+

47%

17%
46%
69%
14%
59%
16%
8%
48%
42%
44%
54%
40%
52%
34%
50%
51%
60%
54%
42%
44%
40%
47%
45%
52%
55%
53%
44%
45%
50%
49%
72%
10%
20%
11%
52%
69%
13%
6%
34%
74%
13%

Some Not very much Not at all
14% 11% 25%
11% 13% 56%
13% 12% 22%
14% 6% 8%
13% 18% 51%
12% 11% 13%
10% 17% 54%
13% 13% 63%
18% 5% 25%
17% 13% 25%
14% 11% 27%
7% 13% 25%
17% 10% 30%
11% 11% 21%
16% 7% 40%
13% 13% 22%
12% 13% 19%
13% 10% 13%
13% 12% 16%
14% 10% 31%
12% 17% 24%
12% 9% 37%
11% 7% 30%
14% 10% 25%
17% 11% 18%
16% 7% 18%
9% 8% 30%
11% 14% 27%
8% 12% 28%
18% 7% 18%
11% 13% 25%
10% 8% 7%
12% 15% 60%
10% 21% 45%
12% 11% 65%
15% 13% 17%
12% 8% 7%
2% 14% 71%
7% 14% 73%
16% 8% 39%
13% 6% 2%
11% 17% 56%

Don’t know/Not

sure

4%

2%
6%
3%
4%
4%
3%
2%
5%
3%
5%
2%
3%
5%
3%
3%
5%
4%
5%
3%
3%
2%
5%
5%
1%
4%
1%
4%
6%
6%
2%
3%
3%
4%
1%
3%
3%
0%
1%
2%
4%
3%

=4

1,946

548
715
1,157
773
546
476
161
450
385
616
487
905
996
585
593
467
296
763
1,178
361
257
318
423
184
394
201
329
314
386
400
454
238
370
203
1,218
711
150
185
339
1,053
809



Support or Oppose NH Presidential Primary Being Required to Go First - Likely DEM Primary Voters

New Hampshire state law requires the state’s presidential primary to be held seven days or more prior to any similar election in another state.
Would you say you support or oppose New Hampshire's presidential primary being required to be held before any similar election in another state?

Neutral Don’t
oy SIS e SO SO ey
matter to me sure

STATEWIDE November 2023 40% 13% 32% 6% 7% 2% 674
Voting Registered Democrat 39% 14% 30% 6% 9% 2% 537
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 59% 10% 25% 4% 1% 1% 106
Registered Republican 68% 10% 16% 1% 0% 5% 641

Party ID Democrat 38% 14% 34% 6% 7% 2% 25

Independent 75% 6% 14% 3% 1% 1% 6

Republican 68% 10% 16% 2% 0% 4% 92
Political Socialist 37% 9% 30% 11% 10% 2% 155
Ideology Progressive 28% 13% 42% 5% 9% 3% 204
Liberal 39% 15% 30% 7% 8% 1% 179

Moderate 54% 15% 24% 4% 1% 2% 11

Conservative 71% 10% 19% 0% 0% 0% 3
Libertarian 75% 3% 8% 15% 201
Age of 18to 34 62% 6% 23% 3% 6% 1% 119
Respondent 35549 47% 9% 27% 4% 5% 7% 179
50to 64 51% 13% 27% 4% 2% 2% 173
65 and older 58% 15% 19% 3% 2% 3% 230
Gender of Men 64% 9% 20% 3% 3% 1% 435
Respondent  \y5men 47% 13% 28% 4% 4% 5% 144
Level of High school or less 50% 11% 29% 3% 6% 198
Education Tech school/Some college 68% 7% 19% 2% 3% 1% 191
College graduate 50% 14% 26% 5% 5% 2% 141
Postgraduate work 46% 15% 23% 6% 8% 1% 332
College College graduate 48% 14% 25% 5% 6% 1% 341
Degree Not college graduate 59% 9% 24% 2% 2% 4% 105
Region of Central/Lakes 48% 13% 27% 2% 7% 3% 76
State Connecticut Valley 55% 9% 18% 2% 2% 13% 128
Manchester Area 70% 4% 21% 3% 2% 0% 111

Mass Border 55% 12% 26% 5% 1% 1% 51
North Country 49% 14% 27% 5% 5% 0% 203

Seacoast 50% 15% 26% 4% 4% 1% 76

Household Less than $45,000 57% 17% 22% 4% 0% 0% 79
Income $45,000 - $74,999 62% 13% 18% 2% 2% 3% 89
$75,000 - $99,999 56% 16% 19% 6% 3% 1% 177
$100,000 - $149,999 50% 6% 35% 4% 4% 1% 165

$150,000 or more 54% 9% 27% 3% 6% 1% 8
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 71% 4% 25% 1% 237
CNN viewer 51% 14% 27% 4% 3% 1% 25

Fox News viewer 80% 7% 12% 0% 1% 0% 28
Joe Rogan listener 63% 5% 19% 1% 11% 467
Local NH news viewer 60% 9% 22% 4% 4% 1% 226
MSNBC viewer 49% 13% 28% 5% 3% 2% 376

NHPR listener 46% 13% 27% 5% 8% 1% 14

Epoch Times reader 90% 4% 5% 1% 3

Newsmax viewer 69% 6% 13% 1% 11% 96

X (formerly Twitter) user 71% 6% 15% 3% 4% 1%



Favorability - Republican Party

Would you say you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Republican Party?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist
Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate
Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer
Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user

Very Somewhat
favorable favorable
9% 19%
1% 2%
5% 18%
21% 41%
1% 1%
1% 6%
20% 44%

5%
0%
1% 0%
5% 15%
24% 49%
6% 27%
7% 6%
6% 18%
11% 26%
9% 21%
10% 25%
8% 14%
14% 26%
9% 19%
4% 13%
3% 13%
4% 13%
11% 22%
3% 29%
2% 16%
17% 14%
12% 16%
8% 23%
8% 15%
12% 11%
9% 25%
5% 27%
8% 13%
8% 13%
11% 56%
3% 9%
22% 44%
4% 26%
9% 18%
3% 4%
2% 9%
17% 29%
5% 46%
13% 22%

Neutral

6%

1%
5%
12%
1%
6%
12%

0%
1%
8%
10%
9%
2%
6%
7%
9%
6%
6%
8%
4%
6%
5%
6%
6%
7%
2%
3%
7%
13%
6%
9%
6%
7%
5%
6%
8%
4%
9%
4%
7%
3%
3%
11%
10%
5%

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

18%

9%
24%
21%
12%
26%
22%

3%

5%
12%
21%
15%
53%
16%
26%
17%
14%
16%
19%
14%
21%
18%
19%
19%
17%
17%
30%
12%
20%
10%
14%
10%
14%
24%
15%
19%
20%
18%
16%
41%
16%
16%
12%
19%
34%
15%

48%

87%
47%
4%
85%
58%
2%
92%
94%
83%
50%
2%
5%
69%
43%
38%
46%
43%
53%
36%
47%
58%
59%
59%
42%
40%
50%
54%
44%
46%
57%
59%
41%
37%
59%
54%
5%
66%
8%
26%
49%
73%
74%
24%
5%
45%

Don’t
know/Not

sure

1%

1%
1%

2%
1%

2%
0%
0%

0%
0%
1%
2%
0%
1%
2%
0%
0%

0%
1%
3%

1%
0%
0%
4%

0%
0%
0%
0%

1%
0%

0%
0%

1,945

618
715
548
921
235
774
155
226
277
545
476
161
450
384
616
488
905
995
585
593
467
296
763
1,178
361
257
318
424
184
393
202
328
315
386
400
238
453
370
203
1,217
333
711
150
185
340



Favorability - Democratic Party

Would you say you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Democratic Party?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist
Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate
Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer
Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer
NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user

Very Somewhat
favorable favorable
12% 27%
28% 51%
7% 24%
1% 4%
25% 52%

7%
1% 3%
5% 27%
15% 57%
38% 48%
12% 34%
1% 3%
1% 1%
6% 28%
2% 27%
13% 27%
23% 24%
6% 21%
17% 33%
12% 15%
10% 26%
14% 33%
13% 42%
13% 36%
11% 21%
9% 24%
10% 26%
15% 25%
12% 27%
6% 28%
16% 29%
20% 22%
9% 21%
12% 28%
13% 32%
8% 34%
1% 6%
27% 38%
2% 6%
2%
14% 31%
43% 35%
17% 42%
1%
1% 1%
11% 23%

Neutral

8%

8%
10%
5%
10%
11%
4%
7%
7%
8%
13%
4%
1%
8%
13%
6%
6%
9%
6%
5%
8%
11%
9%
10%
6%
7%
4%
6%
8%
5%
13%
6%
5%
11%
9%
9%
2%
8%
4%
8%
8%
5%
10%
1%
0%
2%

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

17%

9%
22%
15%
11%
30%
20%
51%
16%

1%
19%
17%
10%
27%
16%
15%
11%
17%
16%
22%
17%
13%
13%
13%
20%
10%
12%
18%
21%
26%
17%
13%
19%

7%
18%
16%
10%

9%
16%

6%
18%

3%
17%

4%

6%
13%

36%

4%
36%
74%

3%
50%
72%
10%

4%

3%
22%
75%
87%
31%
42%
38%
34%
47%
26%
44%
39%
30%
24%
28%
41%
46%
47%
36%
31%
35%
24%
38%
43%
41%
28%
33%
80%
18%
71%
84%
28%
13%
14%
94%
92%
51%

Don’t

know/Not

sure

1%

1%
1%

2%
1%

2%
0%
0%

0%
0%
1%
1%
0%
1%
2%

0%
0%
0%
1%
3%

0%
1%
0%

4%

0%

0%
0%

1%
0%

1,945

619
715
548
921
235
773
155
226
277
545
475
161
450
384
615
488
905
994
585
593
467
296
762
1,178
361
257
318
424
184
393
202
328
315
386
400
238
453
369
203
1,217
333
711
150
185
340



Favorability - Democratic Party - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Would you say you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Democratic Party?

Very favorable sfgvmo(al";\]ll;]laet Meutral usn?‘:ve::gt?::e unfﬁéble
STATEWIDE November 2023 29% 50% 7% 11% 4%
Voting Registered Democrat 30% 53% 7% 6% 3%
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 26% 46% 7% 11% 9%
Party ID Democrat 30% 52% 7% 9% 3%
Independent 14% 8% 55% 23%
Republican 19% 17% 64%
Political Socialist 7% 35% 7% 46% 4%
Ideology Progressive 19% 62% 4% 13% 2%
Liberal 45% 46% 7% 0% 2%
Moderate 31% 57% 7% 3% 1%
Conservative 12% 66% 5% 17%
Libertarian 11% 34% 55%
Age of 18to 34 14% 48% 11% 19% 7%
Respondent 35 49 5% 57% 9% 24% 6%
50 to 64 35% 58% 3% 1% 3%
65 and older 55% 39% 4% 1% 0%
Gender of Men 17% 50% 11% 13% 9%
Respondent \yomen 35% 50% 5% 10% 1%
Level of High school or less 42% 33% 23% 2%
Education Tech school/Some college 23% 51% 9% 10% 8%
College graduate 29% 51% 9% 7% 3%
Postgraduate work 23% 64% 7% 5% 1%
College College graduate 26% 57% 8% 6% 2%
Degree Not college graduate 31% 43% 5% 15% 5%
Region of Central/Lakes 27% 54% 7% 2% 10%
State Connecticut Valley 31% 53% 10% 3% 3%
Manchester Area 30% 45% 3% 21% 1%
Mass Border 37% 50% 3% 5% 5%
North Country 14% 68% 3% 4% 12%
Seacoast 27% 46% 11% 16% 0%
Household Less than $45,000 37% 33% 10% 16% 3%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 29% 62% 6% 3% 0%
$75,000 - $99,999 38% 44% 8% 8% 2%
$100,000 - $149,999 27% 46% 3% 16% 8%
$150,000 or more 16% 68% 11% 2% 4%
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 4% 57% 7% 32%
CNN viewer 43% 44% 4% 4% 5%
Fox News viewer 24% 38% 5% 19% 13%
Joe Rogan listener 13% 36% 15% 36%
Local NH news viewer 30% 53% 5% 11% 2%
MSNBC viewer 56% 35% 3% 2% 5%
NHPR listener 28% 55% 6% 9% 2%
Epoch Times reader 6% 0% 94%
Newsmax viewer 12% 6% 22% 60%

X (formerly Twitter) user 34% 55% 0% 5%

5%

=4

674

537
106
640

25

92
155
204
178

11

201
118
179
173
230
435
144
198
191
141
332
341
105
76
128
111
52
202
76
78
89
177
165

236
25
28

466

226

377
14

96



Effect of Moving NH Primary on Opinion of Democratic Primary - Likely DEM Primary Voters

The national Democratic Party has instituted a new primary calendar, with New Hampshire’s primary going after South Carolina and slated for the
same day as Nevada. What effect, if any, does the decision have on your feelings towards the Democratic Party?

More favorable No difference Less favorable Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE November 2023 2% 65% 30% 3% 674
Voting Registered Democrat 2% 67% 27% 3% 537
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 1% 60% 38% 1% 106
Party ID Democrat 2% 67% 28% 3% 641
Independent/Republican 30% 67% 4% 31
Political Socialist 3% 62% 33% 2% 92
Ideology Progressive 3% 76% 18% 3% 155
Liberal 3% 68% 28% 2% 204
Moderate 1% 59% 38% 2% 179
Conservative/Libertarian 48% 43% 9% 14
Age of 18to 34 1% 49% 48% 2% 201
Respondent 35,49 5% 72% 21% 1% 119
50 to 64 2% 69% 26% 2% 179
65 and older 1% 77% 17% 5% 173
Gender of Men 2% 57% 41% 1% 229
Respondent \yomen 2% 70% 24% 4% 436
Level of High school or less 73% 24% 2% 144
Education 14 school/Some college 2% 56% 39% 3% 198
College graduate 3% 65% 28% 5% 192
Postgraduate work 2% 72% 24% 1% 141
College College graduate 3% 68% 26% 3% 333
Degree Not college graduate 1% 63% 33% 3% 341
Region of Central/Lakes 3% 73% 23% 1% 105
State Connecticut Valley 2% 61% 30% 8% 76
Manchester Area 1% 67% 29% 2% 128
Mass Border 0% 69% 29% 1% 111
North Country 8% 58% 27% 8% 52
Seacoast 2% 62% 35% 2% 203
Household Less than $45,000 1% 57% 35% 7% 76
Income $45,000 - $74,999 3% 58% 34% 5% 79
$75,000 - $99,999 1% 74% 24% 1% 89
$100,000 - $149,999 3% 67% 27% 3% 177
$150,000 or more 2% 59% 39% 1% 164
Media Usage CNN viewer 1% 75% 24% 0% 237
Conservative radio listener 2% 79% 19% 8
Epoch Times reader 18% 82% 14
Fox News viewer 1% 59% 37% 3% 25
Joe Rogan listener 1% 17% 82% 28
Local NH news viewer 2% 63% 32% 3% 467
MSNBC viewer 1% 74% 24% 1% 226
Newsmax viewer 78% 22% 3
NHPR listener 2% 69% 24% 4% 376
X (formerly Twitter) user 2% 58% 39% 1% 96
Preferred Biden primary supporter 3% 77% 18% 2% 426
Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 1% 45% 51% 3% 175



The U.S. House of Representatives has launched an impeachment inquiry into Joe Biden. How likely do you think it is that Joe Biden will be

Perceived Likelihood Biden Will Be Impeached

impeached by the House of Representatives as a result of this investigation?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Voted for Trump
Voted for Biden

Did not vote in 2020

Very likely Somewhat likely Not very likely Not likely at all
6% 16% 40% 33%
1% 10% 35% 48%
8% 16% 41% 31%

10% 24% 47% 17%
1% 12% 32% 49%
12% 23% 42% 18%
10% 20% 50% 18%
6% 13% 34% 40%
0% 15% 34% 47%
1% 15% 32% 47%
2% 18% 38% 38%
11% 22% 53% 13%
20% 8% 35% 34%
6% 16% 43% 28%
3% 19% 29% 46%
6% 16% 47% 28%
10% 16% 37% 34%
6% 22% 40% 29%
7% 12% 39% 37%
5% 19% 46% 28%
10% 13% 38% 35%
4% 18% 34% 37%
3% 17% 42% 34%
4% 18% 37% 36%
8% 16% 42% 31%
4% 17% 48% 26%
15% 8% 30% 37%
6% 14% 41% 37%
6% 18% 40% 31%
3% 21% 49% 24%
4% 19% 33% 40%
7% 27% 45% 17%
2% 15% 35% 44%
12% 21% 45% 21%
17% 18% 42% 21%
5% 16% 41% 35%
4% 12% 34% 47%
1% 17% 38% 39%
8% 27% 56% 6%
12% 23% 41% 21%
6% 21% 39% 30%
13% 20% 49% 15%
1% 14% 34% 46%
0% 3% 24% 65%

Don’t know/Not

sure
4%

6%
4%
2%
6%
4%
2%
7%
3%
5%
4%
2%
3%
7%
3%
3%
4%
3%
5%
2%
5%
7%
5%
6%
3%
4%
10%
2%
4%
2%
4%
5%
3%
2%
2%
4%
3%
5%
3%
3%
4%
2%
6%
8%

=4

1,946

619
715
548
921
235
774
155
226
277
546
476
161
450
385
616
488
905
996
585
593
468
296
764
1,178
361
257
318
424
184
394
238
454
370
203
1,219
332
711
150
185
340
810
1,053
48



Believe Biden Impeachment Inquiry Legitimate or Politically Motivated

Generally speaking, do you think the decision to launch an impeachment inquiry into Biden was legitimate or was politically motivated?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Epoch Times reader
Newsmax viewer

X (formerly Twitter) user
Voted for Trump
Voted for Biden

Did not vote in 2020

Entirely
legitimate

23%

1%
18%
57%

0%
21%
52%

7%

1%

0%

8%
63%
44%
14%
22%
27%
29%
30%
19%
35%
22%
18%
12%
16%
28%
24%
29%
29%
20%
18%
20%
60%

7%
58%
47%
17%

7%

6%
71%
80%
40%
55%

0%
11%

Mostly
legitimate

12%

1%
15%
21%

0%
18%
24%

1%

0%

0%
15%
20%
27%

9%
14%
14%
11%
13%
11%
16%
13%

8%

7%

8%
15%
17%
12%

7%
17%
18%

4%
18%

6%
16%
26%
12%

2%

4%

9%
11%

6%
27%

1%

2%

Mostly Entirely
politically politically
motivated motivated

24% 40%
29% 68%
25% 40%
13% 8%
29% 69%
25% 34%
17% 6%
26% 66%
35% 63%
27% 72%
28% 48%
12% 5%
20% 6%
37% 39%
22% 42%
22% 36%
16% 44%
21% 35%
27% 43%
21% 27%
26% 39%
21% 50%
28% 50%
24% 50%
24% 33%
19% 39%
26% 32%
24% 39%
24% 38%
19% 43%
29% 46%
16% 5%
21% 67%
12% 12%
22% 4%
28% 43%
18% 73%
28% 61%
19% 1%
5% 3%
18% 36%
13% 4%
30% 69%
76% 8%

Don’t know/Not

sure
1%

0%
1%
1%
0%
2%
1%

0%
1%
1%
1%
3%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%

0%
2%
2%
2%
0%
1%
1%
1%
0%
2%
1%
1%
0%
1%

1%

1%
1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
3%

=4

1,944

619
715
546
921
235
772
155
226
277
544
476
161
450
383
616
488
903
996
585
593
466
296
762
1,178
361
257
318
422
184
394
238
452
368
203
1,219
332
711
150
185
340
808
1,053
48



Political Activities Engaged in Over Past Year - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Which of the following things, if any, have you done in the past year? (Please select all that apply)

Attended an event featuringa Donated to a 2024 presidential Met a 2024 presidential
2024 presidential candidate candidate candidate
STATEWIDE November 2023 7% 15% 7%
Voting Registered Democrat 6% 16% 6%
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 2% 13% 3%
Party ID Democrat 5% 15% 5%
Independent 46% 1% 49%
Republican 6% 17% 6%
Political Socialist 16% 7% 19%
Ideology Progressive 3% 14% 1%
Liberal 2% 21% 1%
Moderate 6% 15% 9%
Conservative 4% 4%
Libertarian 12% 35% 12%
Age of 18 to 34 14% 4% 15%
Respondent 3549 1% 4% 2%
50to 64 4% 19% 5%
65 and older 6% 30% 3%
Gender of Men 8% 13% 10%
Respondent \yomen 6% 16% 6%
Level of High school or less 22% 3%
Education Tech school/Some college 16% 14% 13%
College graduate 4% 12% 4%
Postgraduate work 4% 12% 6%
College College graduate 4% 12% 5%
Degree Not college graduate 9% 18% 9%
Region of Central/Lakes 17% 10% 16%
State Connecticut Valley 6% 9% 2%
Manchester Area 2% 20% 4%
Mass Border 5% 16% 5%
North Country 2% 12% 1%
Seacoast 7% 16% 9%
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 0% 0% 5%
CNN viewer 10% 26% 11%
Fox News viewer 16% 1% 16%
Joe Rogan listener 36% 0% 36%
Local NH news viewer 6% 16% 8%
MSNBC viewer 9% 29% 9%
NHPR listener 7% 16% 7%
Epoch Times reader 74% 9% 74%
Newsmax viewer 1% 14% 1%
X (formerly Twitter) user 3% 10% 2%
Preferred Biden primary supporter 4% 19% 3%

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 16% 10% 19%



Political Activities Engaged in Over Past Year - Likely DEM Primary Voters

Which of the following things, if any, have you done in the past year? (Please select all that apply)

. Put a sign of a 2024
Put a bumper sticker of a

2024 presidential candidate presidential candidate on Volu?teergd for a_2024
on your car or personal item your yard or elsewhere on presidential candidate
your property
STATEWIDE November 2023 1% 2% 1%
Voting Registered Democrat 1% 2% 1%
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 1% 2% 0%
Party ID Democrat 1% 2% 1%
Independent 2% 2% 0%
Republican
Political Socialist 0% 3% 0%
Ideology Progressive 1% 3% 2%
Liberal 1% 1% 1%
Moderate 1% 1% 1%
Conservative
Libertarian 1% 1% 1%
Age of 18to34
Respondent 3549 0% 2% 0%
50to 64 0% 2% 0%
65 and older 3% 4% 3%
Gender of Men 1% 1% 0%
Respondent  \ymen 1% 2% 1%
Level of High school or less
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 2% 1%
College graduate 1% 3% 1%
Postgraduate work 1% 2% 1%
College College graduate 1% 3% 1%
Degree Not college graduate 0% 1% 0%
Region of Central/Lakes 3% 4% 2%
State Connecticut Valley 1% 2% 1%
Manchester Area 0% 2% 0%
Mass Border 1% 0% 0%
North Country 1% 4%
Seacoast 1% 1% 1%
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 0% 0% 0%
CNN viewer 1% 3% 1%
Fox News viewer 1% 1%
Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer 1% 2% 1%
MSNBC viewer 2% 3% 1%
NHPR listener 1% 3% 1%
Epoch Times reader 0% 0% 0%
Newsmax viewer 14% 1% 1%
X (formerly Twitter) user 1% 0% 0%
Preferred Biden primary supporter 1% 3% 1%

Candidate Not Biden primary supporter 0% 1% 0%

=4

672

535

106

639
25

92
154
204
178

11

201
118
179
172
229
433
144
197
190
141
331
340
105
75
128
111
52
201

236
25
28

465

224

375
14

96
425
175



Political Activities Engaged in with Joe Biden Over Past Year - Likely DEM Primary Voters

With which of the following 2024 presidential candidates have you done each of these things in the past year? (Please select all that apply) - Joe

Biden

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more

CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user
Biden primary supporter
Not Biden primary supporter

Attended an
event

1%

1%
0%
1%
1%

1%
1%
1%

1%
3%
1%
1%

2%
0%
0%
0%
1%
4%
1%
1%

1%
1%
2%
0%
1%
1%
2%
1%

1%

Displayed
bumper Donated to
sticker
1% 14%
1% 1%
1% 1%
1% 1%
1% 3%
1% 1%
1% 1%
0% 0%
0% 1%
3% 5%
0% 1%
1% 2%
1% 3%
1% 1%
1% 1%
1% 1%
1% 1%
3% 4%
1% 2%
1% 4%
1% 1%
2% 3%
1% 2%
2% 2%
0% 1%
1%
1% 2%
1% 1%
2% 4%
1% 2%
1%
1% 2%
0% 1%

0%

15%
12%
15%
1%
6%
14%
21%
13%
3%
4%
18%
30%
12%
16%
22%
13%
11%
12%
12%
17%
11%
7%
18%
16%
10%
17%
7%
13%
23%
17%
8%
27%
16%
31%
15%
10%
18%
9%

Displayed  Volunteered
sign for
1% 0%
0% 0%
1%

0% 0%
1%
0% 0%
1% 1%
1%
0%
1% 1%
1% 0%
0%
1%
1%
1% 1%
0% 1%
0%
0% 1%
1% 1%
1% 0%
1%
0%
1% 1%
1%
0% 0%
1% 0%
0% 0%
1% 1%
0% 1%
1%
0% 1%
0% 0%

=4

532

425
89
513
17
70
129
157
143
164
113
141
113
183
340
112
144
160
115
275
256
77
67
101
87
44
155
58
63
65
131
148
157
360
143
292
84
335
128



Political Activities Engaged in with Dean Phillips Over Past Year - Likely DEM Primary Voters

With which of the following 2024 presidential candidates have you done each of these things in the past year? (Please select all that apply) - Dean

Phillips

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

College
Degree

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Preferred
Candidate

November 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
College graduate

Not college graduate
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

X (formerly Twitter) user

Biden primary supporter

Not Biden primary supporter

Attended an event

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%
0%

1%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

Donated to

0%

0%
0%
0%
1%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
1%

1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%

1%

1%
1%
1%
0%

0%
3%

1%
3%
1%
3%
0%
4%

0%
1%
0%
2%
1%
1%

3%
1%

3%
0%
3%
2%
4%
0%
1%
0%
4%

=4

526

419
89
508
17
70
127
156
141
164
113
140
109
181
337
112
140
160
115
275
252
75
66
100
87
44
154
58
61
64
129
147
154
357
139
289
84
330
128



Political Activities Engaged in with Marianne Williamson Over Past Year - Likely DEM Primary Voters

With which of the following 2024 presidential candidates have you done each of these things in the past year? (Please select all that apply) -
Marianne Williamson

Attendedan Displaygd Donated to Met Volunteered for N
event bumper sticker — — — =
STATEWIDE November 2023 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 530
Voting Registered Democrat 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 424
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 1% 1% 89
Party ID Democrat 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 512
Independent/Republican 4% 17
Political Socialist 0% 0% 3% 5% 0% 74
Ideology Progressive 1% 1% 128
Liberal 0% 0% 156
Moderate 0% 2% 141
Age of 18to 34 1% 3% 168
Respondent 35549 1% 113
50to 64 0% 0% 140
65 and older 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 110
Gender of Men 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 185
Respondent \yomen 0% 0% 337
Level of High school or less 112
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 140
College graduate 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 164
Postgraduate work 1% 2% 114
College College graduate 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 279
Degree Not college graduate 1% 252
Region of Central/Lakes 0% 3% 75
State Connecticut Valley 1% 0% 66
Manchester Area 2% 1% 100
Mass Border 1% 5% 91
North Country 44
Seacoast 0% 0% 0% 0% 155
Household Less than $45,000 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 58
Income $45,000 - $74,999 0% 3% 0% 62
$75,000 - $99,999 2% 64
$100,000 - $149,999 4% 133
$150,000 or more 0% 147
Media Usage CNN viewer 1% 3% 157
Local NH news viewer 0% 1% 2% 361
MSNBC viewer 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 140
NHPR listener 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 293
X (formerly Twitter) user 1% 84
Preferred Biden primary supporter 0% 0% 330

Candidate ot Biden primary supporter 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 133
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